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2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

Conference Matches
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A Big Ten Champion (determined by end-of-year championship)

All Matches
Pct. w L Pct.
1.000 14 1 .933
1.000 14 0 1.000
.889 13 1 .929
778 12 2 .857
778 14 3 .824
.556 12 5 .706
.556 12 6 .667
.333 9 6 .600
.333 10 8 .556
.333 7 10 412
222 5 10 .333
A1 6 12 .333
A1 2 9 182
.000 2 12 143
#NCAA Champion

2019 Big Ten Championships
March 9-10 » Williams Arena ¢ University of Minnesota * Minneapolis, Minn.

Final Team Standings
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Alex Marinelli, IOWA
Sebastian Rivera, NU
Myles Martin, OSU
Joey McKenna, OSU
Anthony Cassar, PSU

Co-Wrestlers of the Year:
Freshman of the Year:

Coach of the Year:

Wrestler of the Championships:

2019 All-Big Ten Team

Mark Hall, PSU

Bo Nickal, PSU
Jason Nolf, PSU
Anthony Ashnault, RU
Nick Suriano, RU

2019 Individual Award Winners

Bo Nickal, PSU/Jason Nolf, PSU
Gable Steveson, MINN

Cael Sanderson, PSU

Alex Marinelli, IOWA/Jason Nolf, PSU

Sportsmanship Award Honorees: Andre Lee, ILL; Norman Conley, IND; Alex Marinelli, IOWA; Youssif Hemida, MD;
Stevan Micic, MICH; Drew Hughes, MSU; Mitchell McKee, MINN; Tyler Berger, NEB; Brendan Devine, NU; Myles Martin,
OSU; Jason Nolf, PSU; Ben Thornton, PUR; Nick Gravina, RU; Evan Wick, WIS.

Individual Weight Class Results

125-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Sebastian Rivera (NU) def. #2 Spencer Lee (IOWA)
THIRD:  #3 Sean Russell (MINN) def. #10 Elijah Oliver (IND)
FIFTH: #5 Travis Piotrowski (ILL) def. #4 RayVon Foley (MSU)

SEVENTH: #6 Drew Mattin (MICH) def. #9 Devin Schroder (PUR)
133-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #3 Nick Suriano (RU) def. #5 Luke Pletcher (OSU)
THIRD:  #6 Ethan Lizak (MINN) def. #2 Austin DeSanto (IOWA)
FIFTH: #4 Roman Bravo-Young (PSU) def. #1 Stevan Micic (MICH)

SEVENTH: #7 Ben Thornton (PUR) def. #8 Dylan Duncan (ILL)

141-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #3 Joey McKenna (OSU) def. #8 Chad Red (NEB)
THIRD:  #2 Nick Lee (PSU) def. #6 Mitch McKee (MINN)
FIFTH: #5 Kanen Storr (MICH) def. #4 Tristan Moran (WIS)

SEVENTH: #7 Max Murin (IOWA) def. #1 Michael Carr (ILL)
149-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Anthony Ashnault (RU) def. #2 Micah Jordan (OSU)
THIRD:  #3 Pat Lugo (IOWA) def. #5 Cole Martin (WIS)
FIFTH: #4 Thomas Thorn (MINN) def. #6 Brady Berge (PSU)

SEVENTH: #7 Shayne Oster (NU) def. #8 Malik Amine (MICH)

157-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Jason Nolf (PSU) def. #2 Tyler Berger (NEB)
THIRD:  #4 Alec Pantaleo (MICH) def. #5 Kaleb Young (IOWA)
FIFTH: #3 Ryan Deakin (NU) def. #6 Steve Bleise (MINN)

SEVENTH: #7 Ke-Shawn Hayes (OSU) def. #10 John Van Brill (RU)

165-lb Weight Class

FINALS:  #2 Alex Marinelli (IOWA) def. #1 Vincenzo Joseph (PSU) D; 9-3
THIRD:  #5 Logan Massa (MICH) def. #3 Evan Wick (WIS) D; 2-1
FIFTH: #4 |saiah White (NEB) def. #7 Te’'Shan Campbell (OSU) D; 3-2
SEVENTH: #6 Bryce Martin (IND) def. #10 Tyler Morland (NU) D; 8-3

174-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Mark Hall (PSU) def. #2 Myles Amine (MICH) D; 3-2
THIRD:  #5 Devin Skatzka (MINN) def. #4 Mikey Labriola (NEB) D; 4-2
FIFTH: #3 Dylan Lydy (PUR) def. #6 Ethan Smith (OSU) D; 5-3
SEVENTH:#8 Drew Hughes (MSU) def. #7 Ryan Christensen (WIS) M; For.

184-lb Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Myles Martin (OSU) def. #2 Shakur Rasheed (PSU) M; For.
THIRD:  #4 Emery Parker (ILL) def. #3 Taylor Venz (NEB) D; 5-1
FIFTH: #5 Cash Wilcke (IOWA) def. #9 Nick Gravina (RUT) M; For.
SEVENTH:#8 Max Lyon (PUR) def. #6 Mason Reinhardt (WIS) D; 8-1

197-Ib Weight Class

FINALS: #1 Bo Nickal (PSU) def. #2 Kollin Moore (OSU) D; 10-3
THIRD:  #3 Jacob Warner (IOWA) def. #5 Eric Schultz (NEB) SV-1;7-5
FIFTH: #4 Christian Brunner (PUR) def. Beau Breske (WIS) D; 6-0
SEVENTH: #8 Brad Wilton (MSU) def. Jake Kleimola (IND) D; 9-5
285-Ib Weight Class
FINALS: #2 Anthony Cassar (PSU) def. #1 Gable Steveson (MINN) D; 4-3
THIRD:  Youssif Hemida (MD) def. #4 Trent Hillger (WIS) D; 3-2
FIFTH: #6 Conan Jennings (NU) def. #7 David Jensen (NEB) Inj; 6:35
SEVENTH: #3 Mason Parris (MICH) def. Jacob Aven (PUR) D; 7-3
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1913-21: champions determined
by “Western Intercollegiate
Wrestling, Gymastics and Fencing
Association” in an open meet.

BIG TEN WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

1913

1. llinois

Minnesota

1914 at Chicago
1. Indiana 15.67
2. Wisconsin 13

3. lowa 12

4. lllinois 5.67
5. Nebraska 4

6. Minnesota 3.67
1915

1. Indiana

lowa (tie)

1916

1. lowa

2. Indiana

3. lllinois

4. Minnesota

5. Chicago

1917

1. llinois

2. Indiana

3. lowa

4. Chicago

1918 and 1919: no meet held

1920

1. llinois

2. Indiana
1921

1. Indiana

2. lowa

3. Northwestern
4. Ohio State

5. lllinois

1922-25: team championship
based on dual meet records

1922

1. llinois

1923

1. Ohio State (tie)

1924

1. llinois
Indiana

1925

1. llinois
Indiana

1926-33: determined individual
champions in a closed meet
format

1926 at Lafayette, Ind.

1. lllinois
2. Ohio State
3. lowa

4. Minnesota

1927 at Chicago 1938 at Evanston, lII. 1944 at Evanston, lIl.
1. lllinois 1. Michigan 28 1. Michigan 19
2. Michigan 2. Indiana 25 2. lllinois 10
3. lowa 3. lllinois 19 3. lowa 8
4. Indiana 4. Chicago 5 4. Wisconsin 7

Wisconsin 5 5. Purdue 6

1928 at Bloomington, Ind. 6. Minnesota 3 Northwestern 6
1. llinois 7. Ohio State 2 Minnesota 6
2. Michigan 8. lowa 1 8. Indiana 4
3. Ohio State 9. Northwestern 0 9. Ohio State 3
4. Wisconsin Purdue 0
5. Indiana 1945 at Evanston, lII.

1939 at Chicago 1. Purdue 18

1929 at Lafayette, Ind. 1. Indiana 27 2. lowa 17
1. Michigan 2. lllinois 19 3. lllinois 16
2. lllinois Michigan 19 4. Indiana 13
3. Indiana 4. Minnesota 12 Minnesota 13
4. Chicago 5. lowa 9 Ohio State 13

6. Ohio State 2 7. Michigan 11

1930 at Champaign, IIl. 7. Northwestern 1 8. Northwestern 10

1. lllinois Wisconsin 1 9. Wisconsin 4
9. Purdue 0

1931 at Chicago Chicago 0 1946 at Champaign, IIl.

1. Indiana 1. lllinois 31
1940 at Lafayette, Ind. 2. Indiana 25

1932 at Bloomington, Ind. 1. Indiana 24 3. Michigan 18

1. llinois 2. Michigan 23 4. Ohio State 17
Indiana (tie) 3. Ohio State 11 5. lowa 12
4. lllinois 10 6. Minnesota 9

1933 at Champaign, IIl. Minnesota 10 7. Northwestern 6

1. Indiana 6. lowa 6 8. Purdue 4
7. Wisconsin 2 9. Chicago 3

1934: start using point system 8. Purdue 1 10. Wisconsin 1
9. Northwestern 0

1934 at Bloomington, Ind. Chicago 0 1947 at Evanston, lIl.
1. Indiana 34 1. lllinois 36
2. llinois 19 1941 at Columbus, Ohio 2. Purdue 22
3. lowa 10 1. Minnesota 13 3. lowa 20
4. Michigan 9 2. lowa 12 Michigan 20
5. Northwestern 4 Indiana 12 5. Minnesota 16
6. Minnesota 3 4. Michigan 9 6. Indiana 13
7. Ohio State 2 Purdue 9 7. Wisconsin 5
8. Purdue 0 lllinois 9 8. Northwestern 0

7. Wisconsin 7 Ohio State 0

1935 at Chicago 8. Chicago 5
1. llinois 37 9. Ohio State 4 1948 at Champaign, IIl.
2. lowa 20 10. Northwestern 0 1. Purdue 24
3. Ohio State 12 2. lllinois 23
4. Indiana 9 1942 at Chicago, IIl. lowa 23
5. Minnesota 8 1. Purdue 33 Michigan 23
6. Michigan 6 2. lllinois 18 5. Minnesota 19
7. Northwestern 4 Michigan 18 6. Ohio State 18
8. Wisconsin 1 4. lowa 14 7. Wisconsin 7

Chicago 1 Minnesota 14 8. Indiana 6
6. Chicago 6 9. Northwestern 4

1936 at lowa City, lowa Wisconsin 6
1. Indiana 23 8. Indiana 4 1949 at Bloomington, Ind.
2. lowa 22 9. Ohio State 2 1. Purdue 19
3. lllinois 11 10. Northwestern 0 2. Minnesota 18

Minnesota 11 3. Michigan 17

5. Michigan 7 1943 at Evanston, lII. 4. Ohio State 16
6. Ohio State 6 1. Indiana 27 5. lllinois 15
7. Chicago 5 2. Michigan 22 6. Indiana 14
8. Northwestern 2 3. Purdue 19 7. lowa 11
4. lllinois 18 8. Wisconsin 5

1937 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 5. lowa 12 9. Northwestern 3
1. lllinois 24 6. Northwestern 11
2. Michigan 19 7. Chicago 6 1950 at lowa City, lowa
3. Minnesota 15 8. Minnesota 5 1. Purdue 33
4. Indiana 9 9. Wisconsin 3 2. Ohio State 16
5. Chicago 6 10. Ohio State 0 3. Michigan 15
6. Ohio State 4 Minnesota 15
7. lowa 3 5. lowa 12
8. Northwestern 0 6. Northwestern 7

Wisconsin 7
8. Indiana 5
9. lllinois 4
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BIG TEN WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)

1951 at Evanston, lll. | 1957 at Evanston, Il 1963 at Evanston, Ill. | 1969 at East Lansing, Mich.
1. Ohio State 26 1. Minnesota 55 1. Michigan 52 1. Michigan State 93
2. Michigan 20 2. Michigan 54 2. lowa 42 2. lowa 50
3. Michigan State 19 3. lowa 39 3. Northwestern 34 3. Michigan 41
4. lllinois 16 4. lllinois 37 4. Minnesota 32 Northwestern 41
5. Purdue 11 5. Northwestern 28 5. Wisconsin 23 5. Minnesota 24
6. lowa 8 6. Indiana 18 6. Indiana 22 6. Wisconsin 19

Wisconsin 8 Michigan State 18 7. Ohio State 18 7. llinois 14

8. Minnesota 6 8. Wisconsin 14 8. Michigan State 16 Indiana 14
9. Northwestern 5 9. Purdue 10 9. Purdue 13 9. Ohio State 11

10. Indiana 0 10. Ohio State 8 10. lllinois 12 10. Purdue 0

1952 at Ann Arbor, Mich. | 1958 at Champaign, IIl. 1964 at Madison, Wis. | 1970 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
1. lllinois 28 1. lowa 51 1. Michigan 56 1. Michigan State 96
2. Michigan 21 2. lllinois 48 2. lowa 42 2. lowa 65
3. Michigan State 19 3. Michigan State 44 3. Indiana 35 3. Michigan 42
4. Indiana 18 4. Minnesota 35 4. Northwestern 32 4. Northwestern 39
5. Minnesota 14 5. Indiana 28 5. Minnesota 28 5. Ohio State 33

Wisconsin 14 Michigan 28 Wisconsin 28 6. Minnesota 25

7. lowa 10 7. Purdue 22 7. lllinois 27 7. Wisconsin 16
8. Purdue 9 8. Ohio State 15 8. Purdue 15 8. lllinois 11
9. Northwestern 7 9. Wisconsin 4 9. Ohio State 11 9. Purdue 10

10. Ohio State 6 10. Northwestern 3 10. Michigan State 1 10. Indiana 4

1953 at Bloomington, Ind. | 1959 at lowa City, lowa | 1965 at Ann Arbor, Mich. | 1971 at West Lafayette, Ind.
1. Michigan 27 1. Minnesota 50 1. Michigan 88 1. Michigan State 101
2. Michigan State 22 2. lowa 46 2. Michigan State 38 2. lowa 67
3. Minnesota 17 3. Michigan State 45 3. Minnesota 34 3. Michigan 41
4. lllinois 16 4. Michigan 42 4. lllinois 21 4. Northwestern 32
5. Indiana 11 5. [lllinois 26 5. Northwestern 18 5. Wisconsin 25

lowa 11 6. Wisconsin 18 Purdue 18 6. Minnesota 24

7. Northwestern 9 7. Northwestern 17 7. Indiana 17 7. Purdue 22
8. Ohio State 6 8. Indiana 16 8. Ohio State 15 8. Indiana 20
9. Purdue 2 9. Ohio State 11 9. lowa 14 9. llinois 17

10. Wisconsin 0 10. Purdue 6 Wisconsin 14 10. Ohio State 4

1954 at East Lansing, Mich. | 1960 at Ann Arbor, Mich. | 1966 at Champaign, Ill. | 1972 at Bloomington, Ind.
1. Purdue 26 1. Michigan 65 1. Michigan State 71 1. Michigan State 95
2. Michigan 22 2. lowa 50 2. Michigan 67 2. lowa 62
3. Michigan State 20 3. Michigan State 37 3. Minnesota 65 3. Michigan 56.5
4. lowa 17 4. Northwestern 28 4. Wisconsin 41 4. Minnesota 34
5. Wisconsin 10 5. Minnesota 27 5. Ohio State 18 5. Purdue 29.5
6. lllinois 9 6. Indiana 24 6. Indiana 17 6. Northwestern 28.5
7. Northwestern 6 7. Purdue 17 7. Northwestern 6 7. Ohio State 27
8. Minnesota 5 8. Ohio State 16 8. lowa 4 8. Indiana 225
9. Indiana 4 9. lllinois 3 Purdue 4 9. Wisconsin 14

10. Ohio State 0 10. Wisconsin 0 10. lllinois 3 10. lllinois 3

1955 at Minneapolis, Minn. | 1961 at East Lansing, Mich. | 1967 at Columbus, Ohio | 1973 at Minneapolis, Minn.
1. Michigan 50 1. Michigan State 69 1. Michigan State 92 1. Michigan 76
2. lowa 46 2. Michigan 65 2. Michigan 78 2. lowa 69
3. llinois 37 3. Purdue 46 3. Minnesota 32 3. Wisconsin 59.5
4. Wisconsin 33 4. lowa 38 4. Ohio State 27 4. Minnesota 49.5
5. Purdue 16 5. [lllinois 33 5. Northwestern 22 5. Michigan State 43.5
6. Michigan State 15 6. Northwestern 30 6. Wisconsin 21 6. Ohio State 35
7. Ohio State 14 7. Indiana 14 7. Indiana 18 7. Northwestern 27
8. Indiana 9 8. Minnesota 13 8. lowa 8 8. Purdue 13
9. Minnesota 7 9. Wisconsin 11 9. lllinois 7 9. Indiana 7

10. Northwestern 4 10. Ohio State 6 10. Purdue 0 10. lllinois 5

1956 at Evanston, lll. | 1962 at Minneapolis, Minn. | 1968 at lowa City, lowa | 1974 at Evanston, lIl.
1. Michigan 63 1. lowa 51 1. Michigan State 74 1. lowa 151
2. lowa 59 2. Michigan 46 2. lowa 50 2. Michigan 123
3. Purdue 40 3. Minnesota 37 Michigan 50 3. Michigan State 86.5
4. Michigan State 39 4. Wisconsin 31 Northwestern 50 4. Wisconsin 66
5. Indiana 33 5. Michigan State 27 5. Indiana 31 5. Minnesota 50

Minnesota 33 6. Purdue 26 6. Wisconsin 26 6. Northwestern 36

7. Wisconsin 26 7. Indiana 21 7. Ohio State 22 7. llinois 35
8. lllinois 22 8. lllinois 15 8. lllinois 8 8. Indiana 17.5
9. Northwestern 10 9. Northwestern 13 9. Minnesota 6 9. Purdue 4.5

Ohio State 10 10. Ohio State 7 10. Purdue 0 10. Ohio State 25

2019-20 BIG TEN RECORDS BOOK



544 WRESTLING
BIG TEN WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)

1975 at Columbus, Ohio | 1981 at Madison, Wis. | 1987 at Madison, Wis. | 1993 at Columbus, Ohio
1. lowa 118.5 1. lowa 126.75 1. lowa 153 1. lowa 128
2. Wisconsin 85.5 2. Minnesota 57.5 2. Wisconsin 121.5 2. Penn State 123.5
3. Michigan State 72.5 3. Wisconsin 42.75 3. Purdue 78 3. Ohio State 97.5
4. Michigan 70 4. Michigan 35 4. lllinois 65 4. Minnesota 80
5. Northwestern 56.5 5. Ohio State 33 5. Northwestern 62.5 5. Michigan 75.5
6. Purdue 43.5 6. Indiana 31 6. Minnesota 56.75 6. Wisconsin 71.25
7. Minnesota 38.5 7. Michigan State 24 7. Michigan 56 7. Purdue 53
8. Indiana 28.5 8. Northwestern 19.75 8. Ohio State 47.5 8. lllinois 31
Ohio State 28.5 9. Purdue 15.75 9. Indiana 40 9. Northwestern 28.25
10. lllinois 14 10. lllinois 15 10. Michigan State 30 10. Michigan State 18.75
11. Indiana 14.5
1976 at lowa City, lowa 1982 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 1988 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
1. lowa 97.25 1. lowa 130.25 1. lowa 116.75 1994 at lowa City, lowa
2. Minnesota 57.5 2. Minnesota 49.75 2. Michigan 105.25 1. lowa 118
3. Wisconsin 54 3. Wisconsin 44.25 3. Ohio State 88.75 2. Minnesota 104.25
4. Michigan 49.25 4. Michigan State 40.75 4. Wisconsin 87 3. Penn State 85.75
5. Michigan State 35.25 5. Michigan 38.5 5. Purdue 69 4. Michigan 65.5
6. Purdue 27.25 6. Ohio State 33.5 6. Minnesota 58 5. Indiana 65
7. Northwestern 18.25 7. Indiana 18.75 7. lllinois 50 6. Michigan State 64.5
8. Ohio State 16.75 8. Northwestern 16 8. Northwestern 43.5 7. Northwestern 54
9. lllinois 15.75 9. lllinois 13.5 9. Indiana 41 8. Ohio State 38.5
10. Indiana 5 10. Purdue 2.75 10. Michigan State 26.5 9. lllinois 35
10. Purdue 245
1977 at Madison, Wis. | 1983 at lowa City, lowa 1989 at West Lafayette, Ind.
1. lowa 107.75 1. lowa 200 1. lowa 125.75 1995 at Bloomington, Ind.
2. Minnesota 65.5 2. Michigan State 81.5 2. Minnesota 113.75 1. lowa 185
3. Wisconsin 61.25 3. Minnesota 77.5 3. Michigan 109 2. Michigan State 109.5
4. Michigan 51 4. Michigan 65.25 4. Ohio State 70.75 3. Minnesota 83
5. Northwestern 33.5 5. Ohio State 64.25 5. Indiana 66.25 4. lllinois 82
6. Indiana 27.5 6. Wisconsin 60 6. Northwestern 64.25 5. Michigan 73
7. Michigan State 20 7. Northwestern 55 7. Wisconsin 53 6. Penn State 65.5
8. Ohio State 14 8. lllinois 53.75 8. Purdue 49.25 7. Wisconsin 50
9. lllinois 5.5 9. Purdue 28.25 9. Michigan State  30.25 8. Ohio State 47.5
10. Purdue 2.75 10. Indiana 20.5 10. lllinois 27.5 9. Northwestern 47
10. Indiana 40.5
1978 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 1984 at East Lansing, Mich. | 1990 at Evanston, IIl. 11. Purdue 18
1. lowa 117.25 1. lowa 175.75 1. lowa 138
2. Wisconsin 94 2. Michigan State 103.25 2. Indiana 108.75 1996 at East Lansing, Mich.
3. Michigan State 33.75 3. Minnesota 95 3. Northwestern 84.5 1. lowa 154.5
4. Minnesota 30.75 4. Wisconsin 93.25 Minnesota 84.5 2. Penn State 92
5. Michigan 27.25 5. Michigan 67 5. Ohio State 67.5 3. Michigan State 81
6. Northwestern 24.5 6. Ohio State 59.75 6. Michigan 53 4. lllinois 71.5
7. Indiana 23.75 7. Purdue 49.25 7. Wisconsin 47 5. Ohio State 65.5
8. lllinois 18.5 8. Northwestern 40.5 8. Michigan State 42 6. Minnesota 63.5
9. Ohio State 13 9. lllinois 26.25 9. Purdue 34.5 7. Michigan 57
10. Purdue 1 10. Indiana 1 10. lllinois 27.75 8. Wisconsin 55
9. Northwestern 50
1979 at lowa City, lowa | 1985 at Evanston, lIl. 1991 at Champaign, IIl. 10. Purdue 45
1. lowa 106.25 1. lowa 195.25 1. lowa 164 11. Indiana 41.5
2. Wisconsin 90.5 2. Wisconsin 105.25 2. Michigan 92.5
3. Minnesota 64.5 3. Michigan 99.5 3. Ohio State 85.75 1997 at Minneapolis, Minn.
4. Michigan State 37.25 4. Northwestern 60.75 4. Wisconsin 78.75 1. lowa 140.5
5. Michigan 30.5 5. Michigan State 60 5. Purdue 73.75 2. Minnesota 116.5
6. lllinois 21 6. lllinois 56 6. Michigan State 56.5 3. llinois 105.5
7. Indiana 13 7. Ohio State 40 7. Minnesota 55.5 4. Penn State 89.5
8. Ohio State 12.5 8. Minnesota 34.75 8. Northwestern 37.5 5. Michigan 59.5
9. Northwestern 7 9. Purdue 34 9. lllinois 28.75 6. Ohio State 56
10. Purdue 3.5 10. Indiana 26.5 10. Indiana 26.5 7. Wisconsin 55
8. Michigan State 48.5
1980 at East Lansing, Mich. | 1986 at Minneapolis, Minn. 1992 at Madison, Wis. 9. Indiana 43
1. lowa 99.75 1. lowa 169.75 1. lowa 185 10. Purdue 39.5
2. Wisconsin 80.75 2. Wisconsin 95 2. Wisconsin 104 11. Northwestern 39
3. Minnesota 47 3. Michigan 75.5 3. Ohio State 85.5
4. Michigan State 41.25 4. Minnesota 60.5 4. Minnesota 75 1998 at University Park, Pa.
5. Ohio State 33 5. Purdue 56 5. Purdue 69.5 1. lowa 132.5
6. Michigan 31 6. Michigan State 55.5 6. Michigan 66.25 2. Penn State 120.5
7. Northwestern 18.75 7. Ohio State 51 7. Northwestern 58 3. Minnesota 107
8. lllinois 15.75 8. Indiana 48 8. lllinois 38.5 4. Michigan 77.5
9. Indiana 8.75 lllinois 48 9. Michigan State 31 5. Wisconsin 65.5
10. Purdue 5.25 10. Northwestern 43 10. Indiana 27.5 6. llinois 63.5
7. Michigan State 57.5
8. Northwestern 55
9. Purdue 445
10. Ohio State 38
11. Indiana 20.5
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BIG TEN WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)

1999 at Ann Arbor, Mich. | 2004 at Columbus, Ohio | 2009 at University Park, Pa. | 2014 at Madison, Wis.
1. Minnesota 139 1. lowa 129.5 1. lowa 141.0 1. Penn State 140.5
2. lowa 121 2. Minnesota 124.5 2. lllinois 113.5 2. lowa 135.0
3. Penn State 109 3. lllinois 98.5 3. Michigan 92.5 3. Minnesota 118.5
4. lllinois 82.5 4. Michigan 96 4. Wisconsin 88.0 4. Ohio State 86.5
5. Michigan 76.5 5. Penn State 90 5. Minnesota 86.0 5. Nebraska 79.0
6. Wisconsin 59.5 6. Purdue 89 6. Ohio State 80.0 6. lllinois 78.5
7. Northwestern 56.5 7. Wisconsin 85 7. Penn State 79.5 7. Wisconsin 73.0
8. Michigan State 53.5 8. Ohio State 74. 8. Northwestern 735 8. Michigan 71.5
9. Purdue 48 9. Indiana 53.5 9. Indiana 67.5 9. Northwestern 58.0
10. Indiana 31.5 10. Michigan State  36. 10. Purdue 52.0 10. Indiana 37.0
11. Ohio State 30 11. Northwestern 335 11. Michigan State 45.5 11. Purdue 345

12. Michigan State 21.5

2000 at West Lafayette, Ind. | 2005 at lowa City, lowa | 2010 at Ann Arbor, Mich.

1. lowa 140.5 1. lllinois 130 1. lowa 156.5 2015 at Columbus, Ohio

2. Minnesota 132.5 2. Minnesota 123.5 2. lllinois 119.5 1. lowa 120.0
3. lllinois 97.5 3. Michigan 118 3. Wisconsin 109.0 Ohio State 120.0
4. Michigan State  87.5 4. lowa 94.5 4. Ohio State 102.5 2- M!nﬂ.esota ]gg-g
5. Michigan 73 5. Indiana 89 5. Penn State 91.0 2 Peand e 962
6. Northwestern 52 Wisconsin 89 6. Purdue 76.0 6. llinois 96.0
7. Ohio State 49.5 7. Penn State 72.5 7. Michigan State 68.5 7. Nebraska 85.5
8. Penn State 485 8. Michigan State 70.5 8. lllinois 64.0 8. Wisconsin 73.0
9. Wisconsin 48 9. Northwestern 68.5 Indiana 64.0 19- Northwestern 72.0

10. Indiana 47 10. Purdue 385 10. Michigan 575 19- E‘d{ggfs 302

11. Purdue 24 11. Ohio State 26.5 11. Northwestern 20.0 12, Indiana 16.0

13. Michigan State 12.5

2001 at Evanston, Ill. | 2006 at Bloomington, Ind. | 2011 at Evanston. lll. | 14. Maryland 10.5
1. Minnesota 154 1. Minnesota 138 1. Penn State 139.0
2. lllinois 130.5 2. lllinois 125 2. lowa 138.0 2016 _____atlowa City. lowa
3. lowa 129.5 3. Michigan 115 3. Minnesota 109.5 1. PennState 1505

2. lowa 127.0

4. Michigan 109 4. Penn State 91 4. Wisconsin 103.5 3.  Ohio State 126.0
5. Ohio State 104.5 5. Northwestern 87.5 5. Michigan 86.5 4. Nebraska 117.0
6. Wisconsin 75 6. lowa 86 6. lllinois 64.0 5. Rutgersr 106.5
7. Michigan State 65 7. Wisconsin 76.5 7. Northwestern  62.0 g- m.lch.lgan gg-g
8. Indiana 59.5 8. Michigan State 68 8. Ohio State 57.0 8 Wisaersin 675
9. Purdue 50 9. Purdue 455 9. Purdue 51.0 9. Minnesota 515

10. Penn State 35 10. Indiana 43.5 10. Indiana 50.0 10. Purdue 34.0

11.  Northwestern 6 11. Ohio State 40 11. Michigan State  49.5 11. Indiana 30.5

12. Northwestern 11.5

2002 at Champaign, Ill. | 2007 at East Lansing, Mich. | 2012 at West Lafayette. Ind. | 15 Mfﬁ;}gﬁg State 105
1. Minnesota 174 1. Minnesota 156.0 1. Penn State 149.0 ' '
2. lowa 129 2. Wisconsin 100.5 2. Minnesota 134.0 2017 at Bloomington. Ind.
3. Michigan 121.5 3. lowa 91.0 3. lowa 126.0 T ORoSiate 1395
4. Ohio State 115 4. Penn State 90.5 4. llinois 105.5 2. Penn State 130.0
5. lllinois 91.5 5. Indiana 85.0 5. Ohio State 91.0 3. lowa 12.5
6. Penn State 66.5 6. Northwestern 84.0 6. Northwestern 75.0 4. Nebraska 102.5

5.  Minnesota 93.0

7. Purdue 55.5 7. lllinois 83.5 7. Michigan 66.0 6. llinois 88.5
8. Michigan State 54.5 8. Michigan 79.5 8. Nebraska 65.0 7. Michigan 83.0
9. Wisconsin 50 9. Ohio State 68.5 9. Purdue 51.5 8. Rutgers 67.5

10. Indiana 48 10. Purdue 33.0 10. Indiana 41.0 Wisconsin 67.5

11. Northwestern 13 11. Michigan State ~ 30.5 Michigan State  41.0 19. Michigan State ~ 38.5

) . . ryland 32.0
12. Wisconsin 9.0 12. Purdue 26.0

2003 at Madison, Wis. | 2008 at Minneapolis, Minn. 13. Indiana 245
1. Minnesota 126.5 1. lowa 127.0 2013 at Champaign, lll. | 14. Northwestern  18.0
2. lowa 121 2. Minnesota 112.5 1. Penn State 151.0 ) )
3. Penn State 11.5 3. Michigan 97.5 2. Minnesota 139.0 wﬂm
4. Michigan State  92.5 4. lllinois 94.0 3. lowa 133.5 1. Ohio State 162

2. Penn State 148.0

5. lllinois 92 5. Ohio State 92.5 4. Ohio State 109.5 3. Michigan 118.0
6. Michigan 90.5 6. Wisconsin 85.5 5. lllinois 85.5 4. lowa 90.5
7. Purdue 84.5 7. Penn State 84.5 6. Michigan 75.0 5. Nebraska 72.5
8. Ohio State 84 8. Indiana 80.0 7. Nebraska 61.0 6. Wisconsin 67.0
9. Wisconsin 71.5 Northwestern 80.0 8. Northwestern 56.0 7. Minnesota 66.5

8. lllinois 62.5

10. Indiana 36 10. Purdue 51.5 9. Purdue 38.5 9. Purdue 595

11. Northwestern 12 11. Michigan State 34.0 10. Wisconsin 37.0 10. Northwestern  55.5

11. Indiana 30.5 ]12 'F\i/lutgtlersd 4313 g
ichi . Marylan
12. Michigan State  22.0 15 Indgna 00
14. Michigan State 9.5
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BIG TEN WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)

2019 at Minneapolis, Minn.
1. Penn State 57.0
2. Ohio State 122.5
3. lowa 107.5
4. Minnesota 101.5
5. Nebraska 96.5
6. Michigan 76.5
7. Wisconsin 76.0
8. Northwestern  53.5
Rutgers 53.5
10. Purdue 42.0
11. llinois 39.5
12. Indiana 31.0
13. Michigan State 29.5
14. Maryland 13.0
BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
T |1 Championships
35 200 lowa 1915¢-16-58-62-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-00-04-08-09-10-
15¢
17 77 lllinois 1913c-17-20-22-24¢-25¢-26-27-28-30-32¢-35-37-46-47-52-05
13 53 Indiana 1914-15¢-21-24¢-25¢-31-32¢-33-34-36-39-40-43
11 124 Michigan 1929-38-44-53-55-56-60-63-64-65-73
10 93 Minnesota 1913c-41-57-59-99-01-02-03-06-07
8 67 Michigan State 1961-66-67-68-69-70-71-72
6 35 Purdue 1942-45-48-49-50-54
6 48 Penn State 2011-12-13-14-16-19
5 48 Ohio State 1923c-51-15¢-17-18
0 69 Wisconsin
0 40 Northwestern
0 5 Chicago
0 3 Nebraska
0 2 Rutgers

T - team champions
| - individual champions
C - co-champions

MOST BIG TEN TITLES

-

Dan Gable, IOWA

Cliff Keen, MICH

W.H. Thorn, IND

Paul Prehn, ILL

Grady J. Peninger, MSU
H.E. Kenney, ILL

J. Robinson, MINN

C. C. Reeck, PUR

Cael Sanderson, PSU
Tom Brands, IOWA

APOOOOOONN000ON
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INDIVIDUAL HONORS
WRESTLER OF THE YEAR FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR COACH OF THE YEAR WRESTLER
1986 Brad Penrith, IOWA 1988 Keith Nix, MINN 1988 Dale Bahr, MICH OF THE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ed Giese, MINN 1989 Tom Brands, IOWA 1989 J Robinson, MINN 1989 Tom Brands, IOWA
1987 Royce Alger, IOWA 1990 Joey Gilbert, MICH 1990 Joe McFarland, IND 1990 Dave Zuniga, MINN
1988 Royce Alger, IOWA Keith Davison, WIS 1991 Russ Hellickson, OSU 1991 Jon Llewellyn, ILL
1989 Tom Brands, IOWA 1991 David Nieradka, IND 1992 Andy Rein, WIS Matt Demaray, WIS
1990 Dave Zuniga, MINN 1992 Jeff Walter, WIS 1993 Dan Gable, IOWA 1992 Terry Brands, IOWA
1991 Jon Llewellyn, ILL 1993 Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA 1994 J Robinson, MINN 1993 Troy Sunderland, PSU
Marty Morgan, MINN Cary Kolat, PSU 1995 Dan Gable, IOWA 1994 Cary Kolat, PSU
Matt Demaray, WIS 1994 Jeff McGinness, IOWA 1996 Dan Gable, IOWA 1995 Kerry McCoy, PSU
1992 Terry Brands, IOWA 1995 Jim Johnson, OSU Tom Minkel, MSU 1996 David Morgan, MSU
1993 Troy Steiner, IOWA 1996 Scott Schatzman, NU 1997 J Robinson, MINN 1997 Mark Ironside, IOWA
1994 Cary Kolat, PSU 1997 Jeremy Hunter, PSU 1998 John Fritz, PSU 1998 Jeff McGinness, IOWA
1995 Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA 1998 Jamarr Billman, PSU 1999 J Robinson, MINN 1999 Jamie Heidt, IOWA
1996 Mark Ironside, IOWA 1999 Viktor Sveda, IND 2000 Jim Zalesky, IOWA 2000 Jody Strittmatter, IOWA
1997 Mark Ironside, IOWA 2000 Jared Lawrence, MINN 2001 Mark Johnson, ILL 2001 Jared Lawrence, MINN
1998 Mark Ironside, IOWA 2001 Tommy Rowlands, OSU 2002 J Robinson, MINN 2002 Luke Moffitt, IOWA
1999 Tim Hartung, MINN 2002 Steve Mocco, IOWA Russ Hellickson, OSU 2003 Chris Fleeger, PUR
2000 Jeremy Hunter, PSU 2003 Nick Simmons, MSU 2003 Troy Sunderland, PSU 2004 Alex Tirapelle, ILL
2001 Eric Juergens, IOWA 2004 Matt Storniolo, PSU 2004 Jim Zalesky, IOWA Jacob Volkmann, MINN
2002 Ryan Lewis, MINN 2005 Mack Reiter, MINN 2005 Mark Johnson, ILL 2005 Mack Reiter, MINN
2003 Steve Mocco, IOWA 2006 Dustin Schlatter, MINN 2006 J Robinson, MINN 2006 Tom Clum, WIS
2004 Alex Tirapelle, ILL 2007 Jayson Ness, MINN 2007 J Robinson, MINN 2007 Jake Herbert, NU
2005 Ryan Bertin, MICH 2008 Kellen Russell, MICH 2008 Tom Brands, IOWA 2008 Brent Metcalf, IOWA
2006 Cole Konrad, MINN 2009 Andrew Howe, WIS 2009 Tom Brands, IOWA 2009 Brent Metcalf, IOWA
2007 Cole Konrad, MINN 2010 Matt McDonough, IOWA 2010 Tom Brands, IOWA 2010 Lance Palmer, OSU
2008 Brent Metcalf, IOWA 2011 David Taylor, PSU 2011 Cael Sanderson, PSU 2011 Quentin Wright, PSU
2009 Jake Herbert, NU 2012 Logan Stieber, OSU 2012 Cael Sanderson, PSU 2012 Kellen Russell, MICH
2010 Jayson Ness, MINN 2013 Connor Medbery, WIS 2013 J Robinson, MINN Frank Molinaro, PSU
2011 David Taylor, PSU 2014 Jason Tsirtsis, NU Cael Sanderson, PSU 2013 Ed Ruth, PSU
2012 David Taylor, PSU 2015 lIsaiah Martinez, ILL 2014 Cael Sanderson, PSU 2014 David Taylor, PSU
2013 Ed Ruth, PSU 2016 Jason Nolf, PSU 2015 Tom Ryan, OSU 2015 Logan Stieber, OSU
2014 David Taylor, PSU 2017 Kollin Moore, OSU 2016 Cael Sanderson, PSU 2016 Isaiah Martinez, ILL
2015 Logan Stieber, OSU 2018 Spencer Lee, IOWA 2017 Tom Ryan, OSU 2017 Zain Retherford, PSU
2016 Zain Retherford, PSU 2019 Gable Steveson, MINN 2018 Tom Ryan, OSU 2018 Isaiah Martinez, ILL
2017 Jason Nolf, PSU 2019 Cael Sanderson, PSU 2019 Alex Marinelli, IOWA
2018 Zain Retherford, PSU Jason Nolf, PSU
2019 Bo Nickal, PSU
Jason Nolf, PSU

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one female from the graduating class of each member institution, who demonstrated athletic and
academic excellence throughout their college career.

1918- Wilbur J. Dalzell, Indiana

1923 - Omar Held, Indiana

1924 - Harry D. Steele, Ohio State

1924 - Edward R. Dye, Purdue

1932 - James R. Bachman, Ohio State
1934 - Robert A. Schiller, Wisconsin
1938 - Allen Sapora, lllinois

1938 - Charles E. McDaniel, Indiana
1939 - Archie Deutschman, lllinois

1939 - Chris Traicoff, Indiana

1944 - Arthur Nethercot, Jr., Northwestern
1944 - Edward M. Dzirbik, Wisconsin
1951 - Ralph W. Thomas, lowa

1952 - Orris Bender, Michigan State
1953 - Walter R. Viellieu, Purdue

1954 - Bob Hoke, Michigan State

1955 - Edwin G. Jackson, Jr., lllinois
1956 - Robert E. Konovsky, Wisconsin
1958 - Gary E. Meyer, lowa

1960 - Arthur Kraft, Northwestern

1968 - Stanely Eugene Denisar, Indiana
1968 - Dale Anderson, Michigan State
1968 - Michael Gluck, Wisconsin

1969 - Dennis A. Rott, lllinois

1971 - Thomas Muir, Michigan State
1973 - Daniel Sherman, lowa

1975 - David A. Froehlich, Northwestern
1976 - Patrick Milkovich, Michigan State
1976 - Patrick J. Christenson, Wisconsin

1978 - Alan E. Marzano, Northwestern
1979 - Mark Churella, Michigan

1980 - Dan Glenn, lowa

1980 - Dan Zilverberg, Minnesota
1981 - John Kakacek, lllinois

1981 - David C. Goodspeed, Wisconsin
1983 - Ed Banach, lowa

1988 - Ron Gharbo, Ohio State

1989 - Mike Whitehead, Northwestern
1989 - Dave Lee, Wisconsin

1990 - Scott Holman, Indiana

1990 - Chuck Heise, Minnesota

1991 - Marty Morgan, Minnesota

1991 - Michael DiSabato, Ohio State
1992 - Matt Case, Northwestern

1992 - Matt Demaray, Wisconsin

1994 - Vito Maurici, Indiana

1995 - Steve Marianetti, lllinois

1995 - Emilio Collins, Michigan State
1996 - Carmel Corbett, Illinois

1996 - Brian Picklo, Michigan State
1996 - Rohan Gardner, Northwestern
1997- Seth Brady, lllinois

1998 - Eric Siebert, lllinois

1998 - Jeff McGinness, lowa

1998 - Brandon Paulson, Minnesota
1999 - Tim Hartung, Minnesota

2000 - Brandon Eggum, Minnesota
2000 - Scott Schatzman, Northwestern

2002 - John Lockhart, lllinois

2002 - Owen Elzen, Minnesota
2003 - Jared Lawrence, Minnesota
2004 - Pat Owen, Michigan

2005 - Ryan Bertin, Michigan
2008 - C.P. Schlatter, Minnesota
2009 - Steve Luke, Michigan

2009 - Jake Patacsil, Purdue

2010 - Brent Metcalf, lowa

2010 - Jayson Ness, Minnesota
2011 - Mike Thorn, Minnesota
2014 - Ryan LeBlanc, Indiana
2015 - Matt Brown, Penn State
2016 - Nico Megaludis, Penn State
2017 - Alex Meyer, lowa

2017 - Ken Theobold, Rutgers
2017 - Connor Medbery, Wisconsin
2018 - Isaiah Martinez, lllinois
2018 - Kyle Snyder, Ohio State
2018 - Zain Retherford, Penn State
2019 - Jahi Jones, Maryland

2019 - Jason Nolf, Penn State
2019 - Anthony Ashnault, Rutgers
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BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

Four-Time Champions:

Verne Gagne, MINN - 1944 (175), 1947 (285), 1948 (191),1949 (285)

Arnold Plaza, PUR - 1947, 1949-50 (121), 1948 (114 1/2)
Joe Scarpello, IOWA - 1947-48-49-50 (175)

Tom Milkovich, MSU - 1970-71 (134), 1972-73 (142)
Mike DeAnna, IOWA - 1977-78-79-81 (167)

Ed Banach, IOWA - 1980-81-82 (177), 1983 (190)
Barry Davis, IOWA - 1981-82, (118), 1983-85 (126)
Duane Goldman, IOWA - 1983-84 (177), 1985-86 (190)
Jim Heffernan, IOWA - 1983-85-86-87 (155)

Mark Ironside, IOWA - 1995-96-97-98 (134)

Kellen Russell, MICH - 2008-09-11-12 (141)

Ed Ruth, PSU - 2011-12 (174), 2013-14 (184)

David Taylor, PSU - 2011 (157), 2012-13-14 (165)
Logan Stieber, OSU - 2012-13 (133), 2014-15 (141)
Nathan Tomasello, OSU - 2015-16-18 (125), 2017 (133)
Isaiah Martinez, ILL — 2015-16 (157), 2017-18 (165)

Three-Time Champions:

Ed Davis, IND - 1912-13-14 (285)

Bob Emmons, ILL - 1931 (135), 1932-33 (126)
Wes Brown, NU - 1931-32-33 (175)

Don Ryan, WIS - 1950 (155), 1951-52 (157)
Norvard (Snip) Nalan, MICH - 1952-53-54 (130)
Dick Mueller, MINN - 1953, 57-58 (125)

Bob Konovsky, WIS - 1954-55-56 (HWT)

Max Pearson, MICH - 1955, 1957-58 (130)

Mike Rodriguez, MICH - 1955-56-57 (157)

Fritz Kellerman, MICH - 1960, 1962 (137), 1961 (130)
Bob Marshall, PUR - 1960, 1962 (137), 1961 (130)
Bob Fehrs, MICH - 1965-66-67 (123)

Dale Anderson, MSU - 1966 (130), 1967-68 (137)
Mike Bradley, MSU - 1966-67-68 (177)

Greg Johnson, MSU - 1970-71-72 (118)

Jarrett Hubbard, MICH - 1971-72, 1974 (150)

Pat Milkovich, MSU - 1972-74 (126), 1976 (134)
Chris Campbell, IOWA - 1974-76-77 (177)

Larry Zilverberg, MINN - 1974-75 (158), 1976 (143)
Lee Kemp, WIS - 1976-77-78 (158)

Dan Glenn, IOWA - 1978-79-80 (118)

Randy Lewis, IOWA - 1978-79 (126), 1980 (134)
Pete Bush, IOWA - 1981-82-84 (190)

Jeff Kerber, IOWA - 1982-83 (134), 1984 (142)

Jim Zalesky, IOWA - 1982-83-84 (158)

Lenny Zalesky, IOWA - 1982-83-84 (142)

Marty Kistler, IOWA - 1984 (150), 1985 (158), 1986 (167)
Rico Chiaparelli, IOWA - 1985-86-87 (177)

Royce Alger, IOWA - 1986 (158), 1987 (167), 1988 (177)
Brad Penrith, IOWA - 1986-87-88 (126)

John Fisher, MICH - 1987-88-89 (134)

Jon Llewellyn, ILL - 1989-90-91 (285)

Most Individual Champions (one championship):

Most Consecutive Team Titles:

INDIVIDUAL

Tom Brands, IOWA - 1989 (126), 1991-92 (134)
Terry Brands, IOWA - 1990-91-92 (126)

Kevin Randleman, OSU - 1991 (167), 1992-93 (177)
Troy Steiner, IOWA - 1991-92 (142), 1993 (134)
Chad Zaputil, IOWA - 1991-92-93 (118)

Kevin Randleman, OSU - 1991 (167), 1992-93 (177)
Sanshiro Abe, PSU - 1993-94-96 (126)

Lincoln Mcliravy, IOWA -- 1994-95-97 (150)

Kerry McCoy, PSU - 1994-95-97 (285)

David Morgan, MSU - 1996-97-98 (118)

Tim Hartung, MINN - 1997-98 (190), 1999 (197)
Doug Schwab, IOWA - 1999-00-01 (141)

T.J. Williams, IOWA - 1999 (149), 2000-01 (157)
Donny Pritzlaff, WIS - 1999-00-01 (165)

Damion Hahn, MINN - 2002-03-04 (184/197)

Ryan Churella, MICH - 2004-05-06 (149/165)

Cole Konrad, MINN - 2005-06-07 (285)

Nick Simmons, MSU - 2005-06 (125), 2007 (133)
Steve Luke, MICH - 2007-08-09 (174)

Jake Herbert, NU - 2006 (174), 2007-09 (184)
Angel Escobedo, IND - 2008-09-10 (125)

Andrew Howe, WIS - 2009-10-11 (165)

Tony Nelson, MINN - 2012-14 (285)

Kyle Snyder, OSU — 2016-17-18 (HWT)

Zain Retherford, PSU — 2016-17-18 (149)

Anthony Ashnault, RU - 2016-17 (141), 2019 (149)
Bo Nickal, PSU - 2016 (174), 2018 (184), 2019 (197)

Most Consecutive Falls:
7  Dave Porter, MICH

Fastest Fall (in seconds), All Matches:

16 Robert Kokesh, NEB over Taylor Massa, MICH
174 quarterfinals

18 Elijah Oliver, IND over Zeke Moisey, NEB
125 first round

23 Bart Chelesvig, IOWA over Keith Bollman, ILL
177 quarterfinals
Tony Dallago, ILL over Braden Atwood, PUR
184 consolation first round

25 Shawn Whitcomb, MSU over George Fraher, PUR
HWT. quarterfinals
J Jaggers, OSU over Nick Bertucci, PUR
141 consolation second round

Fastest Fall (in seconds), Championship Match:
43 Mike Potts, MSU over Al Jenson, MINN
47 Ed Banach, IOWA over Jim Kleinhans, WIS
50 Jack Riley, NU over Erickson, CHI

John Panning, MINN over Bill Reinbolt, OSU

TEAM

1966-67-68

2015
2019
1992
2012
1980

2007

1984 (HWT)
1980 (177)
1931 (HWT)
1973 (177)

Largest Winning Margin by Champion:

9 lowa 1983 25 118.5 lowa (200), Michigan State (81.5) 1983
8 lowa 1985 7 Michigan State 90  lowa (195.25), Wisconsin (105.25) 1985
7 lowa 1981 5 81 lowa (185), Wisconsin (104) 1992
lowa 1982 2 80.5 lowa (130.25), Minnesota (49.75) 1982
| 1984 75.5 lowa (185), Michigan State (109.5) 1995
owa 74.75 lowa (169.75), Wisconsin (95) 1986
lowa 1986
6 Michigan State 1969 Most Team Falls (one championship): | smallest Winning Margin by Champion:
lowa 1978 12 1979 1 Indiana (23), lowa (22) 1936
lowa 1979 11 1947 Indiana (24), Michigan (23) 1940
lowa 1987 Minnesota (13), lowa/Indiana (12) 1941
lowa 1992 Purdue (18), lowa (17) 1945
Purdue (24), lllinois/lowa/Michigan (23) 1948
lowa 1995 Purdue (19), Minnesota (18) 1949
Minnesota (55), Michigan (54) 1957
Penn State (139), lowa (138) 2011
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114.5 pounds
1948 - Arnold Plaza, PUR
1949 - Arnold Plaza, PUR

115 pounds
1924 - Pfeffer, IOWA

1926 - Royal Weir, IOWA
1927 - Louis Smitz, WIS
1928 - Robert Hewitt, MICH
1929 - Joe Sapora, ILL
1930 - Joe Sapora, ILL
1952 - Bob Carlin, IND

1956 - Terry McCann, IOWA
1960 - Fred Rittschoff, WIS
1961 - Okla Johnson, MSU
118 pounds

1931 - Delmas Aldridge, IND
1932 - J.L. Puerta, ILL

1933 - Glen Orth, ILL

1934 - Pete Pakutensky, ILL
1935 - Leonard Fauver, OSU
1936 - Clifford Myers, IND
1937 - Clifford Myers, IND
1938 - John Speicher, MICH
1970 - Greg Johnson, MSU
1971 - Greg Johnson, MSU
1972 - Greg Johnson, MSU
1973 - Dan Sherman, IOWA
1974 - Chris Sones, IOWA
1975 - Jim Brown, MICH
1976 - Mike McArthur, MINN
1977 - Mike McArthur, MINN
1978 - Dan Glenn, IOWA
1979 - Dan Glenn, IOWA
1980 - Dan Glenn, IOWA
1981 - Barry Davis, IOWA

Barry Davis, IOWA
Tim Riley, IOWA

Ed Giese, MINN
Matt Egeland, IOWA
Ed Giese, MINN
John Regan, IOWA
Keith Nix, MINN
Jack Griffin, NU
Jack Griffin, NU
Chad Zaputil, IOWA
Chad Zaputil, IOWA
Chad Zaputil, IOWA
Matt Hanutke, WIS
Mike Mena, IOWA
David Morgan, MSU
David Morgan, MSU
David Morgan, MSU

121 pounds
1939 - Dave Helsman, ILL

1940
1941

Jim Sefton, IND

Casey Fredericks, PUR
Malcolm MacDonald, PUR
Richard Kopel, MICH

Art Nethercot, NU
Robert Burwell, ILL

Mike Rolak, IND

Arnold Plaza, PUR
Garth Lappin, MINN
Arnold Plaza, PUR

123 pounds
1951 - Lawrence Nelson, MICH

Jack Hershend, NU
Dick Mueller, MINN

Al Vega, PUR

Terry McCann, IOWA
Don Stroud, MSU
Richard Mueller, MINN
Richard Mueller, MINN

1959 - Vince Garcia, IOWA
1960 - David Camaione, OSU
1961 - Ron Andrews, MINN
1962 - Norman Parker, IOWA
1963 - Bob Plaskas, NU

1964 - Ralph Bahna, MICH
1965 - Bob Fehrs, MICH
1966 - Bob Fehrs, MICH
1967 - Bob Fehrs, MICH
1968 - Tim McCall, IND

1969 - Gary Bissell, MSU

125 pounds

1911 - Richter, MINN

1914 - Ralph Williams, IND
1924 - Kellogg, NEB

1926 - Perry Snider, OSU
1927 - Theodore Hesmer, ILL
1928 - Ralph Lupton, NU
1929 - Ralph Lupton, NU
1930 - Robert Hewitt, MICH
1999 - Jeremy Hunter, PSU
2000 - Jody Strittmatter, IOWA
2001 - Jody Strittmatter, IOWA
2002 - LeRoy Vega, MINN
2003 - Chris Fleeger, PUR
2004 - Tom Clum, WIS

2005 - Nick Simmons, MSU
2006 - Nick Simmons, MSU
2007 - Jayson Ness, MINN
2008 - Angel Escobedo, IND
2009 - Angel Escobedo, IND
2010 - Angel Escobedo, IND
2011 - Matt McDonough, IOWA
2012 - Matt McDonough, IOWA
2013 - Jesse Delgado, ILL
2014 - Jesse Delgado, ILL
2015 - Nathan Tomasello, OSU
2016 - Nathan Tomasello, OSU
2017 - Thomas Gilman, IOWA
2018 - Nathan Tomasello, OSU
2019 - Sebastian Rivera, NU
126 pounds

1931 - Wilbur Dooley, ILL
1932 - Bob Emmons, ILL
1933 - Bob Emmons, ILL
1934 - Bill Adams, ILL

1935 - Pete Pakutinsky, ILL
1936 - Willard Duffy, IND
1937 - Allen Sapora, ILL
1938 - Willard Duffy, IND
1970 - Tim Cech, MICH

1971 - Mark Massery, NU
1972 - Pat Milkovich, MSU
1973 - Mark Massery, NU
1974 - Pat Milkovich, MSU
1975 - Joe Corso, PUR

1976 - Amos Goodlow, MICH
1977 - Keith Mourlam, IOWA
1978 - Randy Lewis, IOWA
1979 - Randy Lewis, IOWA
1980 - Jeff Thomas, MSU
1981 - Gary Lefebvre, MINN
1982 - Mark Trizzino, IOWA
1983 - Barry Davis, IOWA
1984 - Joe McFarland, MICH
1985 - Barry Davis, IOWA
1986 - Brad Penrith, IOWA
1987 - Brad Penrith, IOWA
1988 - Brad Penrith, IOWA
1989 - Tom Brands, IOWA
1990 - Terry Brands, IOWA
1991 - Terry Brands, IOWA
1992 - Terry Brands, IOWA
1993 - Sanshiro Abe, PSU
1994 - Sanshiro Abe, PSU

ALL-TIME BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1995 - Jeff McGinness, IOWA
1996 - Sanshiro Abe, PSU
1997 - Eric Jetton, WIS

1998 - Eric Jetton, WIS

128 pounds

1939 - Dale Hanson, MINN

1940 - Dale Hanson, MINN
1941 - Loy Julius, IOWA
1942 - Casey Fredericks, PUR
1943 - Bob Bruner, IND

1944 - Rometo Macias, IOWA
1945 - Rometo Macias, IOWA
1946 - Lou Kachiroubas, ILL
1947 - Lou Kachiroubas, ILL
1948 - Alan Rice, MINN

1949 - Joe Patascil, PUR
1950 - Joe Patascil, PUR
130 pounds

1951 - Jack Gallon, MICH
1952 - Snip Nalan, MICH
1953 - Snip Nalan, MICH
1954 - Snip Nalan, MICH
1955 - Max Pearson, MICH
1956 - Vern Whitney, PUR
1957 - Max Pearson, MICH
1958 - Max Pearson, MICH
1959 - Norman Young, MSU
1960 - Ambrose Wilbanks, MICH
1961 - Fritz Kellerman, MICH
1962 - Tom Huff, IOWA

1963 - Lewis Kennedy, MINN
1964 - Norm Parker, IOWA
1965 - Don Behm, MSU
1966 - Dale Anderson, MSU
1967 - Don Behm, MSU
1968 - Roger Young, OSU
1969 - Lucius Hudson, MICH
133 pounds

1999 - Pat McNamara, MSU
2000 - Eric Juergens, IOWA
2001 - Eric Juergens, IOWA
2002 - Ryan Lewis, MINN
2003 - CIiff Moore, IOWA
2004 - Mark Jayne, ILL

2005 - Mack Reiter, MINN
2006 - Tom Clum, WIS

2007 - Nick Simmons, MSU
2008 - Franklin Gomez, MSU
2009 - Franklin Gomez, MSU
2010 - Jayson Ness, MINN
2011 - Andrew Long, PSU
2012 - Logan Stieber, OSU
2013 - Logan Stieber, OSU
2014 - Tony Ramos, IOWA
2015 - Chris Dardanes, MINN
2016 - Cory Clark, IOWA
2017 - Nathan Tomasello, OSU
2018 - Stevan Micic, MICH
2019 - Nick Suriano, RU

134 pounds

1970 - Tom Milkovich, MSU
1971 - Tom Milkovich, MSU
1972 - Jim Humphrey, OSU
1973 - Jeff Guyton, MICH
1974 - Bill Davids, MICH
1975 - Sam Komar, IND
1976 - Pat Milkovich, MSU
1977 - Steve Hunte, IOWA
1978 - Steve Hunte, IOWA
1979 - Jim Martinez, MINN
1980 - Randy Lewis, IOWA
1981 - Dalen Wasmund, MINN
1982 - Jeff Kerber, IOWA

549
1983 - Jeff Kerber, IOWA
1984 - Greg Randall, IOWA
1985 - Jim Jordan, WIS
1986 - Jim Jordan, WIS
1987 - John Fisher, MICH
1988 - John Fisher, MICH
1989 - John Fisher, MICH
1990 - Dave Zuniga, MINN
1991 - Tom Brands, IOWA
1992 - Tom Brands, IOWA
1993 - Troy Steiner, IOWA
1994 - Cary Kolat, PSU
1995 - Mark Ironside, IOWA
1996 - Mark Ironside, IOWA
1997 - Mark Ironside, IOWA
1998 - Mark Ironside, IOWA
135 pounds
1914 - Art Krott, WIS
1917 - W.J. Babcock, WIS
1924 - Bob Holmes, WIS
1926 - Steve Easter, MINN
1927 - Alfred Watson, MICH
1928 - Allie Morrison, ILL
1929 - G.O. Minot, ILL
1930 - L.M. Banerle, ILL
1931 - Bob Emmons, ILL
1932 - Eddie Belshaw, IND
1933 - Pat Devine, IND
1934 - Pat Devine, IND
1935 - Robert Larson, IOWA
1936 - Robert Larson, IOWA
1937 - Earl Thomas, MICH
1938 - Archie Deutschman, ILL
136 pounds
1939 - Archie Deutschman, ILL
1940 - Ben Wilson, IND
1941 - Ben Wilson, IND
1942 - Mack Matovina, PUR
1943 - Chet Robbins, IND
1944 - Ed Dzirbik, WIS
1945 - Duane Hanson, NU
1946 - Maurice Smith, MICH
1947 - Chet Robbins, IND
1948 - James Smith, MICH
1949 - Alan Rice, MINN
1950 - Charles Farina, PUR
137 pounds
1951 - Charles Farina, PUR
1952 - Pete Compton, ILL
1953 - Pete Compton, ILL
1954 - Andy Kaul, MICH
1955 - Andy Kaul, MICH
1956 - Jim Sinadinos, MSU
1957 - Ralph Rieks, IOWA
1958 - Gene Luttrell, IOWA
1959 - Gene Luttrell, IOWA
1960 - Fritz Kellerman, MICH
1961 - Norman Yorung, MSU
1962 - Fritz Kellerman, MICH
1963 - Tom Huff, IOWA
1964 - Lewis Kennedy, MINN
1965 - Bill Johannesen, MICH
1966 - Dale Carr, MSU
1967 - Dale Anderson, MSU
1968 - Dale Anderson, MSU
1969 - Keith Lowrance, MSU
140 pounds
1911 - Ruby, IND
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BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONS (continued)
141 pounds 1944 - George Curtis, MICH 1994 - Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA 158 pounds
1999 - Doug Schwab, IOWA 1945 - Richard Nelson, MINN 1995 - Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA 1914 - Floyd Demmon, IND
2000 - Doug Schwab, IOWA 1946 - Elias George, IND 1996 - Russ Hughes, PSU 1921 - Parry Matter, OSU
2001 - Doug Schwab, IOWA 1947 - Edward Kemp, IOWA 1997 - Lincoln Mcliravy, IOWA 1924 - Prunty, ISU
2002 - Luke Moffitt, IOWA 1948 - Warren Jones, OSU 1998 - Bill Lacure, MICH 1926 - Theron Donahue, MICH
2003 - Scott Moore, PSU 1949 - Andy Puchany, IND 1927 - Theron Donahue, MICH
2004 - CIiff Moore, IOWA 1950 - Charles Moreno, PUR 152 pounds 1928 - Leslie Beers, IOWA
2005 - Josh Churella, MICH 1967 - Dale Carr, MSU 1967 - Fred Stehman, MICH 1941 - Angelo Lazzara, IND
2006 - Andy Simmons, MSU 1968 - Mike Gluck, WIS 1968 - Russ Schneider, NU 1970 - Jim Axtell, MINN
2007 - Ryan Lang, NU 1969 - Jim Lentz, IND 1969 - John Abajace, MSU 1971 - Tom Quinn, MICH
2008 - Kellen Russell, MICH 1972 - Mitch Mendrygal, MICH
2009 - Kellen Russell, MICH 147 pounds 155 pounds 1973 - Jon Sanderson, IOWA
2010 - Mike Thorn, MINN 1951 - Bruce Keough, OSU 1925 - Leslie Zodtner, WIS 1974 - Larry Zilverberg, MINN
2011 - Kellen Russell, MICH 1952 - Jim Ellis, IND 1926 - Leslie Zodtner, WIS 1975 - Larry Zilverberg, MINN
2012 - Kellen Russell, MICH 1953 - Charles Pankow, IND 1929 - Ferdinand Hammer, WIS 1976 - Lee Kemp, WIS
2013 - Hunter Stieber, OSU 1954 - Bud Weick, PUR 1930 - Otto Kelly, MICH 1977 - Lee Kemp, WIS
2014 - Logan Stieber, OSU 1955 - Don Haney, MICH 1931 - Bob Miller, NU 1978 - Lee Kemp, WIS
2015 - Logan Stieber, OSU 1956 - Drayton Praed, PUR 1932 - George Belshaw, IND 1979 - Dan Zilverberg, MINN
2016 - Anthony Ashnault, RU 1957 - Werner Holzer, ILL 1933 - Glen Brown, IND 1980 - Dan Zilverberg, MINN
2017 - Anthony Ashnault, RU 1958 - Simon Roberts, IOWA 1934 - Frank Krahulik, IND 1981 - Jim Trudeau, MINN
2018 - Joey McKenna, OSU 1959 - Jim Innis, WIS 1935 - Verne Derrer, IOWA 1982 - Jim Zalesky, IOWA
2019 - Joey McKenna, OSU 1960 - James Blaker, MICH 1936 - Byron Guernesy, IOWA 1983 - Jim Zalesky, IOWA
1961 - James Blaker, MICH 1937 - Frank Bissell, MICH 1984 - Jim Zalesky, IOWA
142 pounds 1962 - Dave Gibson, PUR 1938 - Harland Danner, MICH 1985 - Marty Kistler, IOWA
1970 - Keith Lowrance, MSU 1963 - Lonnie Rubis, MINN 1939 - Angelo Lazzara, IND 1986 - Royce Alger, IOWA
1971 - Bill Willetts, IND 1964 - Lee Deitrick, MICH 1940 - Harland Danner, MICH 1987 - Paul McShane, WIS
1972 - Tom Milkovich, MSU 1965 - Jim Kamman, MICH 1941 - Angelo Lazara, IND 1988 - John Heffernan, IOWA
1973 - Tom Milkovich, MSU 1966 - Bob Henry, MINN 1942 - Ted Seabrooke, ILL 1989 - Gordy Morgan, MINN
1974 - Rick Lawinger, WIS 1943 - Jim Wilkinson, IND 1990 - Jim Pearson, IND
1975 - Andre Allen, NU 149 pounds 1944 - Hugh Wilson, MICH 1991 - Tom Ryan, IOWA
1976 - Alan Housner, PUR 1999 - T.J. Williams, IOWA 1945 - Joe Roman, IND 1992 - Tom Ryan, IOWA
1977 - Sam Komar, IND 2000 - Adam Tirapelle, ILL 1946 - Bill Courtwright, MICH 1993 - Sean Bormet, MICH
1978 - Andy Rein, WIS 2001 - Jared Lawrence, MINN 1947 - Bill Courtwright, MICH 1994 - Sean Bormet, MICH
1979 - Scott Trizzino, IOWA 2002 - Mike Zadick, IOWA 1948 - Kenneth Marlin, ILL 1995 - Dan Wirnsberger, MSU
1980 - Lenny Zalesky, IOWA 2003 - Jared Lawrence, MINN 1949 - Bryce Keough, OSU 1996 - Joe Williams, IOWA
1981 - Lenny Zalesky, IOWA 2004 - Ryan Churella, MICH 1950 - Don Ryan, WIS 1997 - Ernest Benion, ILL
1982 - Lenny Zalesky, IOWA 2005 - Eric Tannanbaum, MICH 1998 - John Lange, PSU
1983 - Harlan Kistler, IOWA 2006 - Dustin Schlatter, MINN 157 pounds
1984 - Jeff Kerber, IOWA 2007 - Dustin Schlatter, MINN 1951 - Don Ryan, WIS 160 pounds
1985 - Kevin Dresser, IOWA 2008 - Brent Metcalf, IOWA 1952 - Don Ryan, WIS 1967 - Jim Kamman, MICH
1986 - Kevin Dresser, IOWA 2009 - Brent Metcalf, IOWA 1953 - Bob Hoke, MSU 1968 - Rich Mihal, IOWA
1987 - Joe Lilovich, PUR 2010 - Lance Palmer, OSU 1954 - Bob Hoke, MSU 1969 - Tom Muir, MSU
1988 - Kirk Azinger, ILL 2011 - Frank Molinaro, PSU 1955 - Mike Rodriguez, MICH
1989 - Larry Gotcher, MICH 2012 - Frank Molinaro, PSU 1956 - Mike Rodriguez, MICH 165 pounds
1990 - Chuck Heise, MINN 2013 - Dylan Ness, MINN 1957 - Mike Rodriguez, MICH 1911 - Bodenhafer, IND
1991 - Troy Steiner, IOWA 2014 - Jason Tsirtsis, NU 1958 - Werner Holzer, ILL 1929 - Ben Hooker, PUR
1992 - Troy Steiner, IOWA 2015 - Jason Tsirtsis, NU 1959 - Don Corriere, MICH 1930 - Ray Parker, MICH
1993 - Dan Spilde, WIS 2016 - Zain Retherford, PSU 1960 - Bob Marshall, PUR 1931 - Carl Dougovito, MICH
1994 - Dunyasha Yetts, OSU 2017 - Zain Retherford, PSU 1961 - Mike O’Laughlin, ILL 1932 - Barney Cosneck, ILL
1995 - John Hughes, PSU 2018 - Zain Retherford, PSU 1962 - Bob Marshall, PUR 1933 - Olden Gillum, IND
1996 - Bill Zadick, IOWA 2019 - Anthony Ashnault, RU 1963 - Rick Bay, MICH 1934 - Olden Gillum, IND
1997 - Roger Chandler, IND 1964 - Lee Gross, MINN 1935 - Earl Kielhorn, IOWA
1998 - Jeff McGinness, IOWA 150 pounds 1965 - Lee Gross, MINN 1936 - Caifron Johnson, MINN
1970 - Dan Yahn, IOWA 1966 - Elmer Beale, WIS 1937 - John Ginay, ILL
145 pounds 1971 - Jarrett Hubbard, MICH 1999 - Jamie Heidt, IOWA 1938 - John Ginay, ILL
1914 - Hobbet, IOWA 1972 - Jarrett Hubbard, MICH 2000 - T.J. Williams, IOWA 1939 - Chauncey McDaniel, IND
1922 - Ed Temlin, WIS 1973 - Rick Lawinger, WIS 2001 - T.J. Williams, IOWA 1940 - Chauncey McDaniel, IND
1923 - Ed Temlin, WIS 1974 - Jarrett Hubbard, MICH 2002 - Luke Becker, MINN 1941 - John Roberts, WIS
1924 - Ed Temlin, WIS 1975 - Chuck Yagla, IOWA 2003 - Luke Becker, MINN 1942 - Norm Anthorisen, ILL
1926 - Leslie Berrs, IOWA 1976 - Chuck Yagla, IOWA 2004 - Alex Tirapelle, ILL 1943 - Tom Smerdel, ILL
1927 - Russell Sauer, MICH 1977 - Mark Churella, MICH 2005 - Alex Tirapelle, ILL 1944 - Jack Shepard, PUR
1928 - C.O. Swain, IND 1978 - Mark Churella, MICH 2006 - CP Schlatter, MINN 1945 - James Galles, MICH
1929 - Albert Montgomery, IOWA | 1979 - Bruce Kinseth, IOWA 2007 - CP Schlatter, MINN 1946 - Dave Shapiro, ILL
1930 - Harry Dyer, CHI 1980 - Andy Rein, WIS 2008 - Michael Poeta, ILL 1947 - Dave Shapiro, ILL
1931 - Harry Dyer, CHI 1981 - Scott Trizzino, IOWA 2009 - Michael Poeta, ILL 1948 - Clarence Self, WIS
1932 - Dale Goings, IND 1982 - Mark Schmitz, WIS 2010 - Cyler Sanderson, PSU 1949 - Jack Powers, MICH
1933 - Dale Goings, IND 1983 - Jim Heffernan, IOWA 2011 - David Taylor, PSU 1950 - Waldemar Van Cott, PUR
1934 - Art Mosier, MICH 1984 - Marty Kistler, IOWA 2012 - Derek St. John, IOWA 1999 - Donny Pritzlaff, WIS
1935 - Jack McLlvoy, ILL 1985 - Jim Heffernan, IOWA 2013 - Jason Welch, NU 2000 - Donny Pritzlaff, WIS
1936 - Bob Finwall, CHI 1986 - Jim Heffernan, IOWA 2014 - James Green, NEB 2001 - Donny Pritzlaff, WIS
1937 - Jack McLlvoy, ILL 1987 - Jim Heffernan, IOWA 2015 - Isaiah Martinez, ILL 2002 - Matt Lackey, ILL
1938 - Larry Lederman, WIS 1988 - Jeff Jordan, WIS 2016 - Isaiah Martinez, ILL 2003 - Matt Lackey, ILL
1939 - Harold Nichols, MICH 1989 - Brian Dolph, IND 2017 - Jason Nolf, PSU 2004 - Jacob Volkmann, MINN
1940 - Terry Montanaro, OSU 1990 - Brian Dolph, IND 2018 - Alec Pantaleo, MICH 2005 - Ryan Churella, MICH
1941 - Alphonse Janesko, MINN | 1991 - Matt Demaray, WIS 2019 - Jason Nolf, PSU 2006 - Ryan Churella, MICH
1942 - Manly Johnson, MICH 1992 - Matt Demaray, WIS 2007 - Mark Perry, IOWA
1943 - Manly Johnson, MICH 1993 - Troy Sunderland, PSU 2008 - Eric Tannenbaum, MICH
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BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONS (continued)

165 pounds (cont.)

2009 - Andrew Howe, WIS
2010 - Andrew Howe, WIS
2011 - Andrew Howe, WIS
2012 - David Taylor, PSU
2013 - David Taylor, PSU
2014 - David Taylor, PSU
2015 - lIsaac Jordan, WIS
2016 - lIsaac Jordan, WIS
2017 - lIsaiah Martinez, ILL
2018 - Isaiah Martinez, ILL
2019 - Alex Marinelli, IOWA
167 pounds

1951 - George Bender, MSU
1952 - George Bender, MSU
1953 - Vito Perrone, MSU
1954 - John Winder, IOWA
1955 - Larry TenPas, ILL
1956 - Harlan Jenkinson, IOWA
1957 - Ken Kraft, NU

1958 - Jack Marchello, MICH
1959 - Jim Ferguson, MSU
1960 - Dennis Fitzgerald, MICH
1961 - Bob Marshall, PUR
1962 - Don Corriere, MICH
1963 - Steve Combs, IOWA
1964 - Mel Wieland, IOWA
1965 - Rick Bay, MICH

1966 - Dave Reinbolt, OSU
1967 - George Radman, MSU
1968 - Russ Sill, IOWA
1969 - Jesse Rawls, MICH
1970 - Phil Henning, IOWA
1971 - Gerry Malecek, MSU
1972 - Gerry Malecek, MSU
1973 - Ed Vatch, WIS

1974 - Jon Sanderson, IOWA
1975 - Dave Froehilch, NU
1976 - Larry Zilverberg, MINN
1977 - Mike DeAnna, IOWA
1978 - Mike DeAnna, IOWA
1979 - Mike DeAnna, IOWA
1980 - Dave Evans, WIS
1981 - Mike DeAnna, IOWA
1982 - Dave Ruckman, OSU
1983 - Jim Trudeau, MINN
1984 - Lindley Kistler, IOWA
1985 - Lindley Kistler, IOWA
1986 - Marty Kistler, IOWA
1987 - Royce Alger, IOWA
1988 - Dave Lee, WIS

1989 - Dave Lee, WIS

1990 - Brad Traviolia, NU
1991 - Kevin Randleman, OSU
1992 - Charlie Jones, PUR
1993 - Dave Hart, PSU

1994 - Ray Brinzer, IOWA
1995 - Chad Biggert, MICH
1996 - Daryl Weber, IOWA
1997 - Kevin Wilmot, WIS
1998 - Joe Williams, IOWA
174 pounds

1999 - Glenn Pritzlaff, PSU
2000 - Mark Bybee, NU
2001 - Otto Olson, MICH
2002 - Otto Olson, MICH
2003 - Ryan Lange, PUR
2004 - Ryan Lange, PUR
2005 - Pete Friedl, ILL

2006 - Jake Herbert, NU

2007 - Steve Luke, MICH
2008 - Steve Luke, MICH
2009 - Steve Luke, MICH

2010 - Jay Borschel, IOWA
Ed Ruth, PSU

2012 - Ed Ruth, PSU

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Matt Brown, PSU
Robert Kokesh, NEB
Robert Kokesh, NEB
Bo Nickal, PSU

Bo Jordan, OSU
Mark Hall, PSU
Mark Hall, PSU

175 pounds
1914 - Cummins, ILL

1915
1923
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932

Freeman, WIS

Omar Held, IND
Ralph Wilson, IND
C.R. Krough, CHI
J.H. Ritz, ILL

K. Krough, CHI

Carl Dougovito, MICH
Al Steinke, MICH
Wes Brown, NU

Wes Brown, NU

Wes Brown, NU
Richard Voliva, IND
Ralph Silverstein, ILL
Earl Kielhorn, IOWA
John Whitaker, MINN
Don Nichols, MICH
Chris Traicoff, IND
Don Nichols, MICH
James Galles, MICH
John Roberts, WIS
Harry Traster, IND
Verne Gagne, MINN
Mike Rajcevich, PUR
Norm Anthonisen, ILL
Joe Scarpello, IOWA
Joe Scarpello, IOWA
Joe Scarpello, IOWA
Joe Scarpello, IOWA

177 pounds
1951 - Gene Gibbons, MSU

1952
1953
1954
1955

Dick O’Shaughnessy, MICH
Dick O’Shaughnessy, MICH
Ahmet Senol, PUR
John Winder, IOWA
Jack Marchello, MICH
Gary Kurdlemeir, IOWA
Tim Woodin, MSU

Bill Wright, MINN
Gordon Trapp, IOWA
Dennis Fitzgerald, MICH
John Maroni, IND

Don Evans, NU

Dick Isel, IND

Chris Stowell, MICH
Mike Bradley, MSU
Mike Bradley, MSU
Mike Bradley, MSU
Jack Zindel, MSU

Bill Pauss, NU

Steve DeVries, IOWA
John Evashevski, IOWA
John Panning, MINN
Chris Campbell, IOWA
Ed Vatch, WIS

Chris Campbell, IOWA
Chris Campbell, IOWA
Greg Stevens, IOWA
Bud Palmer, IOWA

Ed Banach, IOWA

Ed Banach, IOWA

Ed Banach, IOWA
Duane Goldman, IOWA
Duane Goldman, IOWA
Rico Chiapparelli, IOWA
Rico Chiapparelli, IOWA

1987 - Rico Chiapparelli, IOWA
1988 - Royce Alger, IOWA
1989 - Dave Dean, MINN
1990 - Marty Morgan, MINN
1991 - Marty Morgan, MINN
1992 - Kevin Randleman, OSU
1993 - Kevin Randleman, OSU
1994 - Brad Gibson, MINN
1995 - Ray Brinzer, IOWA
1996 - Rohan Gardner, NU
1997 - Mitch Clark, OSU

1998 - Mitch Clark, OSU

184 pounds

1999 - Brandon Eggum, MINN
2000 - Brandon Eggum, MINN
2001 - Nate Patrick, ILL

2002 - Damion Hahn, MINN
2003 - Jessman Smith, IOWA
2004 - Eric Bradley, PSU
2005 - Eric Bradley, PSU
2006 - Roger Kish, MINN
2007 - Jake Herbert, NU

2008 - Mike Pucillo, OSU
2009 - Jake Herbert, NU

2010 - John Dergo, ILL

2011 - Quentin Wright, PSU
2012 - Kevin Steinhaus, MINN
2013 - Ed Ruth, PSU

2014 - Ed Ruth, PSU

2015 - Domenic Abounader, MICH
2016 - Sam Brooks, IOWA
2017 - Sam Brooks, IOWA
2018 - Bo Nickal, PSU

2019 - Myles Martin, OSU

190 pounds

1970 - Jack Zindel, MSU

1971 - Dave Ciolek, MSU
1972 - Paul Zander, IOWA
1973 - Fred Penrod, IOWA
1974 - Dave Curby, MICH
1975 - Laurent Soucie, WIS
1976 - Bud Palmer, IOWA
1977 - Evan Johnson, MINN
1978 - Ron Jeidy, WIS

1979 - Mitch Hull, WIS

1980 - Mitch Hull, WIS

1981 - Pete Bush, IOWA

1982 - Pete Bush, IOWA

1983 - Ed Banach, IOWA
1984 - Pete Bush, IOWA

1985 - Duane Goldman, IOWA
1986 - Duane Goldman, IOWA
1987 - Dave Dean, MINN
1988 - Mark Coleman, OSU
1989 - Mark Whitehead, NU
1990 - Brooks Simpson, IOWA
1991 - Mike Funk, NU

1992 - Rex Holman, OSU
1993 - Rex Holman, OSU
1994 - Keith Davison, WIS
1995 - Joel Sharratt, IOWA
1996 - Brian Picklo, MSU
1997 - Tim Hartung, MINN
1998 - Tim Hartung, MINN
191 pounds

1948 - Verne Gagne, MINN
1952 - George Meyers, IOWA
1956 - Ken Leuer, IOWA
1960 - Guy Curtis, MICH
1961 - Al Jaklich, NU

197 pounds

1999 - Tim Hartung, MINN
2000 - Nick Muzashvili, MSU
2001 - Pat Quirk, ILL

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

HWT
1911

1912
1913
1914
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930

Owen Elzen, MINN
Damion Hahn, MINN
Damion Hahn, MINN
Matt Delguyd, NU
Philip Davis, PSU

Mike Tamillow, NU

Phil Davis, PSU

Tyrel Todd, MICH
Trevor Brandvold, WIS
Trevor Brandvold, WIS
Mario Gonzalez, ILL
Quentin Wright, PSU
Nick Heflin, OSU
Morgan Mclntosh, PSU
Morgan Mclntosh, PSU
Kollin Moore, OSU
Kollin Moore, OSU

Bo Nickal, PSU

Elliott, NU

Ed Davis, IND

Ed Davis, IND

Ed Davis, IND

Harry Steele, OSU
Daniel Whitacre, OSU
Daniel Whitacre, OSU
Rudy Schuler, NU

Ed George, MICH
L.S. Burdick, ILL
Jack Riley, NU

Bob Jones, IND

Bob Jones, IND
Barney Cosneck, ILL
A.W. Dahl, ILL

Ralph Silverstein, ILL
Cliff Gustafson, MINN
Charley McDaniel, IND
Wilbur Nead, IOWA
Forest Jordon, MICH
JolIn Sikish, ILL
Frank Ruggieri, PUR
Frank Ruggieri, PUR
Bob Wilson, PUR
George Bollas, OSU
George Bollas, OSU
Verne Gagne, MINN
Charles Gottfried, ILL
Verne Gagne, MINN
William Miller, OSU
William Miller, OSU
Jack Dorfman, MINN
Willis Wood, MINN
Bob Konovsky, WIS
Bob Konovsky, WIS
Bob Konovsky, WIS
Robert Norman, ILL
Robert Norman, ILL
Tim Woodin, MSU
Rory Weber, NU
Rory Weber, NU
Roger Pillath, WIS
Jack Barden, MICH
Roger Pillath, WIS
Jeff Richardson, MSU
Dave Porter, MICH
Dave Porter, MICH
Jeff Smith, MSU

Jeff Smith, MSU

Vic Mittleberg, MSU
Ben Lewis, MSU

Ben Lewis, MSU
Gary Ernst, MICH
Gary Ernst, MICH
Larry Avery, MSU
Garry Sommer, WIS
John Bowlsby, IOWA
John Bowlsby, IOWA
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HWT (cont.)

1979 - Shawn Whitcomb, MSU
1980 - Eric Klasson, MICH
1981 - Lou Banach, IOWA
1982 - Eric Klasson, MICH
1983 - Lou Banach, IOWA
1984 - Mike Potts, MSU

1985 - Don Moxley, OSU
1986 - Kirk Trost, MICH

1987 - Mark Sidlinger, IOWA
1988 - Mark Sidlinger, IOWA
1989 - Jon Llewellyn, ILL
1990 - Jon Llewellyn, ILL

1991 - Jon Llewellyn, ILL
1992 - John Oostendorp, IOWA
1993 - Billy Pierce, MINN
1994 - Kerry McCoy, PSU
1995 - Kerry McCoy, PSU
1996 - Tony Vaughn, PUR
1997 - Kerry McCoy, PSU
1998 - Airron Richardson, MICH
1999 - Brock Lesnar, MINN
2000 - Brock Lesnar, MINN
2001 - Garrett Lowney, MINN
2002 - Tommy Rowlands, OSU
2003 - Steve Mocco, IOWA
2004 - Tommy Rowlands, OSU
2005 - Cole Konrad, MINN
2006 - Cole Konrad, MINN
2007 - Cole Konrad, MINN
2008 - Dustin Fox, NU

2009 - Dan Erekson, IOWA
2010 - Dan Erekson, IOWA
2011 - Blake Rasing, IOWA
2012 - Tony Nelson, MINN
2013 - Tony Nelson, MINN
2014 - Tony Nelson, MINN
2015 - Mike McMullan, NU
2016 - Kyle Snyder, OSU
2017 - Kyle Snyder, OSU
2018 - Kyle Snyder, OSU
2019 - Anthony Cassar, PSU
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ILLINOIS (24)

Kirk Azinger, 1988

Jon Llewellyn, 1989-90-91
Ernest Benion, 1997
Adam Tirapelle, 2000
Nate Patrick, 2001

Pat Quirk, 2001

Matt Lackey, 2002-03
Mark Jayne, 2004

Alex Tirapelle, 2004-05
Pete Fried|, 2005

Mike Poeta, 2008-09
John Dergo, 2010

Mario Gonzalez, 2012
Jesse Delgado, 2013-14
Isaiah Martinez, 2015-16-17-18

INDIANA (7)

Brian Dolph, 1989-90

Jim Pearson, 1990

Roger Chandler, 1997

Angel Escobedo, 2008-09-10

IOWA (98)

Pete Bush, 1984

Duane Goldman, 1984-85-86
Jeff Kerber, 1984

Lindley Kistler, 1984-85
Marty Kistler, 1984-85-86
Greg Randall, 1984

Jim Zalesky, 1984

Rico Chiapparelli, 1985-86-87
Barry Davis, 1985

Kevin Dresser, 1985-86
Matt Egeland, 1985

Jim Heffeman, 1985-86-87
Royce Alger, 1986-87-88
Brad Penrith, 1986-87-88
John Regan, 1987

Mark Sindlinger, 1987-88
John Heffeman, 1988
Tom Brands, 1989-91-92
Terry Brands, 1990-91-92
Brooks Simpson, 1990
Tom Ryan, 1991-92

Troy Steiner, 1991-92-93
Chad Zaputil, 1991-92-93
John Oostendorp, 1992
Ray Brinzer, 1994-95
Lincoln Mcliravy, 1994-95-97
Mark Ironside, 1995-96-97-98
Jeff McGinness, 1995-98
Mike Mena, 1995

Joel Sharratt, 1995

Daryl Weber, 1996

Joe Williams, 1996-98

Bill Zadick, 1996

Jamie Heidt, 1999

Doug Schwab, 1999-00-01
T.J. Williams, 1999-00-01
Eric Juergens, 2000-01
Jody Strittmatter, 2000-01
Luke Moffitt, 2002

Mike Zadick, 2002

Steve Mocco, 2003

Cliff Moore, 2003-04
Jessman Smith, 2003
Mark Perry, 2007

Brent Metcalf, 2008-09
Jay Borschel, 2010

Daniel Erekson, 2009-10
Matt McDonough, 2011-12
Blake Rasing, 2011

Derek St. John, 2012
Tony Ramos, 2014

Sam Brooks, 2016-17
Cory Clark, 2016

Thomas Gilman, 2017
Alex Marinelli, 2019

ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS
(since 1984)

MICHIGAN (30)

Joe McFarland, 1984

Kirk Trost, 1986

John Fisher, 1987-88-89
Larry Gotcher, 1989

Sean Bormet, 1993-94
Chad Biggert, 1995

Bill Lacure, 1998

Airron Richardson, 1998
Otto Olson, 2001-02

Ryan Churella, 2004-05-06
Josh Churella, 2005

Eric Tannenbaum, 2005-08
Steve Luke, 2007-08-09
Kellen Russell, 2008-09-11-12
Tyrel Todd, 2009

Dominic Abounader, 2015
Stevan Micic, 2018

Alec Pantaleo, 2018

MICHIGAN STATE (14)
Mike Potts, 1984

Dan Wirnsberger, 1995
David Morgan, 1996-97-98
Brian Picklo, 1996

Pat McNamara, 1999

Nick Muzashvili, 2000

Nick Simmons, 2005-06-07
Andy Simmons, 2006
Franklin Gomez, 2008-09

MINNESOTA (49)

Ed Giese, 1984-86

Dave Dean, 1987-89
Keith Nix, 1988

Gordy Morgan, 1989
Chuck Heise, 1990
Marty Morgan, 1990-91
Dave Zuniga, 1990

Billy Pierce, 1993

Brad Gibson, 1994

Tim Hartung, 1997-98-99
Brandon Eggum, 1999-00
Brock Lesnar, 1999-00
Jared Lawrence, 2001-03
Garrett Lowney, 2001
Luke Becker, 2002-03
Owen Elzen, 2002
Damion Hahn, 2002-03-04
Ryan Lewis, 2002

LeRoy Vega, 2002

Jacob Volkmann, 2004
Cole Konrad, 2005-06-07
Mack Reiter, 2005

Roger Kish, 2006

CP Schlatter, 2006-07
Dustin Schlatter, 2006-07
Jayson Ness, 2007-10
Mike Thorn, 2010

Tony Nelson, 2012-13-14
Kevin Steinhaus, 2012
Dylan Ness, 2013

Chris Dardanes, 2015

NEBRASKA (3)
James Green, 2014
Robert Kokesh, 2014-15

NORTHWESTERN (18)
Jack Griffin, 1989-90
Mark Whitehead, 1989
Brad Traviolia, 1990
Mike Funk, 1991

Mark Bybee, 2000

Matt Delguyd, 2005
Jake Herbert, 2006-07-09
Ryan Lang, 2007

Mike Tamillow, 2007
Dustin Fox, 2008

Jason Welch, 2013
Jason Tsirtsis, 2014-15
Mike McMullan, 2015
Sebastian Rivera, 2019

OHIO STATE (33)

Don Moxley, 1985

Mark Coleman, 1988

Kevin Randleman, 1991-92-93
Rex Holman, 1992-93
Dunyasha Yetts, 1994

Mitch Clark, 1997-98

Tommy Rowlands, 2002-04
Mike Pucillo, 2008

Lance Palmer, 2010

Logan Stieber, 2012-13-14-15
Hunter Stieber, 2013

Nick Heflin, 2014

Nathan Tomasello, 2015-16-17-18
Kyle Snyder, 2016-17-18

Bo Jordan, 2017

Kollin Moore, 2017-18

Joey McKenna, 2018-19
Myles Martin, 2019

PENN STATE (47)
Sanshiro Abe, 1993-94, 96
Dave Hart, 1993

Troy Sunderland, 1993
Cary Kolat, 1994

Kerry McCoy, 1994-95-97
John Hughes, 1995

Russ Hughes, 1996

John Lange, 1998

Jeremy Hunter, 1999
Glenn Pritzlaff, 1999

Scott Moore, 2003

Eric Bradley, 2004-05

Phil Davis, 2006-2008
Cyler Sanderson, 2010
Andrew Long, 2011

Frank Molinaro, 2011-12
Ed Ruth, 2011-12-13-14
David Taylor, 2011-12-13-14
Quentin Wright, 2011-13
Matt Brown, 2013

Morgan Mclintosh, 2015-16
Bo Nickal, 2016-18-19
Zain Retherford, 2016-17-18
Jason Nolf, 2017-19

Mark Hall, 2018-19
Anthony Cassar, 2019

PURDUE (5)

Joe Lilovich, 1987
Charles Jones, 1992
Chris Fleeger, 2003
Ryan Lange, 2003-04

RUTGERS (4)
Anthony Ashnault, 2016-17-19
Nick Suriano, 2019

WISCONSIN (26)

Jim Jordan, 1985-86

Paul McShane, 1987

Jeff Jordan, 1988

Dave Lee, 1988-89

Matt Demaray, 1991-92
Dan Spilde, 1993

Keith Davison, 1994

Matt Hanutke, 1994

Eric Jetton, 1997-98
Kevin Wilmot, 1997
Donny Pritzlaff, 1999-00-01
Tom Clum, 2004-06
Andrew Howe, 2009-10-11
Trevor Brandvold, 2010-11
Isaac Jordan, 2015-16
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T | App. School
23 84 71 lowa

8 44 76 Penn State*
3 22 71 Minnesota

1 25 78 Michigan State*
1 11 66 Indiana#

0 22 77 Michigan

0 24 74 lllinois

0 18 63 Wisconsin

1 23 64 Ohio State

0 11 65 Nebraska*

0 9 56 Northwestern
0 4 57 Purdue

0 2 56 Maryland*

0 2 41 Rutgers*

16-18-19
0 0 3 Chicago 1930-37-38
T - team champions
| - individual champions
NCAA Championships in bold
1929 1948 1967 1984 1997 2010
Michigan 2nd Michigan State* 2nd Michigan State 1st lowa 1st lowa 1st lowa Ist
lllinois 4th lllinois 3rd Michigan 2nd Penn State* 3rd Minnesota 3rd Wisconsin 4th
Wisconsin 5th lowa 4th (tie) Nebraska* 4th
Purdue 4th (tie) 1968 1998 2011
1930 Michigan State 4th 1985 lowa 1st Penn State 1st
lllinois 2nd 1949 lowa 1st Minnesota 2nd lowa 3rd
Michigan 5th Michigan State* 4th 1969 Penn State 4th
Minnesota 5th Michigan State 4th 1986 2012
1932 lowa 1st 1999 Penn State 1st
Indiana 1st# 1950 1970 Penn State* 5th lowa 1st Minnesota 2nd
Northwestern 4th Purdue 2nd Michigan State 2nd Minnesota 2nd lowa 3rd
lowa 5th 1987 Penn State 4th (tie) Ohio State 5th
1934 1951 lowa 2nd
Indiana 2nd Penn State* 3rd 1971 Penn State* 3rd 2000 2013
Michigan State 3rd lowa 1st Penn State Ist
1935 1952 Penn State* 4th (tie) 1988 Minnesota 3rd Minnesota 3rd
lllinois 3rd (tie) Penn State* 5th lowa 2nd lowa 4th
Indiana 3rd (tie) 1972 Penn State* 5th 2001
Penn State* 5th (tie) 1953 Michigan State 2nd Minnesota 1st 2014
Penn State* 1st 1989 lowa 2nd Penn State 1st
1937 1973 Michigan 5th lllinois 5th Minnesota 2nd
Minnesota 3rd (tie) 1954 Michigan 3rd lowa 4th
lllinois 5th Penn State* 3rd 1990 2002
lowa 4th (tie) 1974 lowa 3rd Minnesota 1st 2015
1938 Michigan 2nd Northwestern 4th lowa 4th Ohio State 1st
lllinois 2nd 1955 lowa 5th Nebraska* 5th lowa 2nd
Indiana 3rd Penn State* 2nd 2003
1975 1991 Minnesota 2nd 2016
1939 1956 lowa 1st lowa 1st Penn State 1st
lllinois 3rd lowa 4th Penn State* 3rd 2004 Ohio State 3rd
Indiana 4th (tie) Penn State* 5th 1976 Ohio State 4th lowa 2nd lowa 5th
Michigan 4th (tie) lowa 1st Ohio State 3rd (tie)
Minnesota 4th (tie) 1957 Wisconsin 4th 1992 Nebraska*® 5th 2017
Penn State* 5th lowa 1st Penn State 1st
1940 1977 Penn State* 3rd 2005 Ohio State 2nd
Indiana 2nd 1958 lowa 3rd Ohio State 5th Michigan 2nd lowa 4th
Michigan 3rd Michigan State 4th Minnesota 4th Minnesota 5th
Ohio State 4th (tie) lowa 5th 1993 2018
1978 lowa 1st 2006 Penn State 1st
1941 1959 lowa 1st Penn State 2nd Minnesota 2nd Ohio State 2nd
Michigan State* 2nd lowa 4th Wisconsin 4th Nebraska* 3rd lowa 4th lowa 3rd
Minnesota 3rd Ohio State 5th Michigan 4th
Wisconsin 5th (tie) 1960 1979 2007
lowa 4th lowa 1st 1994 Minnesota 1st 2019
1942 Wisconsin 5th lowa 2nd Northwestern 4th Penn State 1st
Michigan State* 2nd 1962 Penn State 3rd Ohio State 2nd
Penn State* 3rd lowa 3rd 1980 Michigan 5th 2008 lowa 4th
Michigan 4th lowa 1st lowa 1st Michigan 5th
Purdue 5th 1963 1995 Ohio State 2nd
Michigan 3rd 1981 lowa 1st Penn State 3rd * Includes appearances
1946 lowa 1st Michigan State 3rd Nebraska* 4th : . :
llinois 3d | 1965 Penn State 5th prior to joining the Big Ten.
Indiana 4th Michigan 5th 1982 2009 . ;
Michigan 5th lowa 1st | 1996 lowa 1st | # unofficial champions
1966 lowa 1st Ohio State 2nd
1947 Michigan 5th 1983 Penn State 4th Nebraska* 4th
Michigan State* 4th lowa 1st Nebraska* 5th

NCAA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Years Participated
1929-35-36-41-47-48-49-50-52-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-61-62-63-64-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-
86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1935-39-41-42-46-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-61-62-63-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-80-81-
82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1937-38-39-40-41-47-48-49-53-54-56-57-58-59-60-62-63-64-65-67-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-
87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1930-32-36-40-41-42-46-47-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-6 1-62-63-65-66-67-68-69-70-7 1-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-
79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1930-62-64-65-66-67-68-69-40-46-48-49-52-53-55-56-57-59-60-64-65-66-67-68-69-71-72-73-76-77-78-79-80-81-86-87-88-89-
90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-02-03-04-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-30-32-34-36-37-39-40-41-42-46-47-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-60-61-63-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-
80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-30-32-34-35-37-38-39-40-41-42-46-47-48-49-50-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-61-62-63-64-65-67-70-74-76-77-78-79-80-81-
83-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-41-51-54-55-56-62-63-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-
95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-30-35-40-41-46-51-56-59-60-61-63-64-66-67-68-69-70-72-73-75-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-
94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-38-42-46-48-49-54-55-58-59-60-61-62-63-65-66-68-69-70-71-72-73-75-76-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-
93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1930-32-53-57-59-60-61-62-63-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-80-81-83-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-
99-00-03-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1929-40-42-47-48-49-50-54-55-56-59-60-61-62-63-64-70-71-72-75-80-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
00-02-03-04-05-06-07-08 09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1952-56-57-58-59-60-62-63-64-65-67-68-69-71-72-73-74-75-76-78-79-80-81-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-00-
01-02-03-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19
1941-48-52-55-57-60-62-63-64-66-74-77-78-80-81-83-84-86-87-92-93-94-96-97-98-2001-02-03-04-05-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-
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125 pounds

1928 Ralph Lupton, NU
2000 Jeremy Hunter, PSU
2004 Jason Powell, NEB*
2005 Joe Dubuque, IND
2006 Joe Dubuque, IND
2007 Paul Donahoe, NEB*
2008 Angel Escobedo, IND
2010 Matt McDonough, IOWA
2012 Matt McDonough, IOWA
2013 Jesse Delgado, ILL
2014 Jesse Delgado, ILL
2015 Nathan Tomasello, OSU
2016 Nico Megaludis, PSU
2018 Spencer Lee, IOWA
2019 Spencer Lee, IOWA
133 pounds

2000 Eric Juergens, IOWA
2001 Eric Juergens, IOWA
2009 Franklin Gomez, MSU
2010 Jayson Ness, MINN
2012 Logan Stieber, OSU
2013 Logan Stieber, OSU
2014 Tony Ramos, IOWA
2017 Cory Clark, IOWA
2019 Nick Suriano, RU

141 pounds

1999 Doug Schwab, IOWA
2000 Carl Perry, ILL

2004 Cliff Moore, IOWA
2008 J Jaggers, OSU

2009 J Jaggers, OSU

2011 Kellen Russell, MICH
2012 Kellen Russell, MICH
2014 Logan Stieber, OSU
2015 Logan Stieber, OSU
149 pounds

1999 TJ Williams, IOWA
2001 Adam Tirapelle, ILL
2002 Jared Lawrence, MINN
2006 Dustin Schlatter, MINN
2008 Brent Metcalf, IOWA
2010 Brent Metcalf, IOWA
2012 Frank Molinaro, PSU
2014 Jason Tsirtsis, NU
2016 Zain Retherford, PSU
2017 Zain Retherford, PSU
2018 Zain Retherford, PSU
2019 Anthony Ashnault, RU
157 pounds

1954 Bob Hoke, MSU

1956 Larry TenPas, ILL
1960 Art Kraft, NU

1965 Bob Kopnisky, MD*
2001 TJ Williams, IOWA
2002 Luke Becker, MINN
2003 Ryan Bertin, MICH
2005 Ryan Bertin, MICH
2009 Jordan Burroughs, NEB*
2013 Derek St. John, IOWA
2015 Isaiah Martinez, ILL
2016 Isaiah Martinez, ILL
2017 Jason Nolf, PSU

2018 Jason Nolf, PSU

2019 Jason Nolf, PSU

165 pounds

1935 Howard Johnston, PSU*
1938 John Ginay, ILL

1946 David Shapiro, ILL
2000 Donny Pritzlaff, WIS
2001 Donny Pritzlaff, WIS
2003 Matt Lackey, ILL

2007 Mark Perry, IOWA
2008 Mark Perry, IOWA
2010 Andrew Howe, WIS
2011 Jordan Burroughs, NEB*

INDIVIDUAL NCAA CHAMPIONS

2012 David Taylor, PSU
2014 David Taylor, PSU
2017 Vincenzo Joseph, PSU
174 pounds

1999 Glenn Pritzlaff, PSU
2009 Steve Luke, MICH
2010 Jay Borschel, IOWA
2012 Ed Ruth, PSU

2015 Matt Brown, PSU
2016 Myles Martin, OSU
2017 Mark Hall, PSU

184 pounds

2003 Jessman Smith, IOWA
2007 Jake Herbert, NU
2008 Mike Pucillo, OSU
2009 Jake Herbert, NU
201 Quentin Wright, PSU
2013 Ed Ruth, PSU

2014 Ed Ruth, PSU

2017 Bo Nickal, PSU

2018 Bo Nickal, PSU

197 pounds

1999 Tim Hartung, MINN
2000 Brad Vering, NEB*
2003 Damion Hahn, MINN
2004 Damion Hahn, MINN
2008 Phil Davis, PSU

2013 Quentin Wright, PSU
2019 Bo Nickal, PSU
Heavyweight

1931 Jack Riley, NU

1932 Jack Riley, NU

1935 Charles McDaniel, IND
1938 Charles McDaniel, IND
1940 George Downes, OSU
1941 Leonard Levy, MINN
1946 George Bollas, OSU
1949 Verne Gagne, MINN
1955 William Oberly, PSU*
1957 Robert Norman, ILL
1958 Robert Norman, ILL
1962 Sherwyn Thorson, IOWA
1966 Dave Porter, MICH
1968 Dave Porter, MICH
1981 Lou Banach, IOWA
1983 Lou Banach, IOWA
1986 Kirk Trost, MICH

1991 John Llewellyn, ILL
1994 Kerry McCoy, PSU
1995 Tolly Thompson, NEB*
1996 Jeff Walter, WIS

1997 Kerry McCoy, PSU
2000 Brock Lesnar, MINN
2001 John Lockhart, ILL
2002 Tommy Rowlands, OSU
2003 Steve Mocco, IOWA
2004 Tommy Rowlands, OSU
2006 Cole Konrad, MINN
2007 Cole Konrad, MINN
2008 Dustin Fox, NU

2012 Tony Nelson, MINN
2013 Tony Nelson, MINN
2016 Kyle Snyder, OSU
2017 Kyle Snyder, OSU
2018 Kyle Snyder, OSU
2019 Anthony Cassar, PSU

Events no longer contested

114.5 pounds

1948 Arnold Plaza, PUR

115 pounds

1929 Joe Sapora, ILL

1930 Joe Sapora, ILL

1955 Terrence McCann, IOWA
1956 Terrence McCann, IOWA

118 pounds

1970 Greg Johnson, MSU
1971 Greg Johnson, MSU
1972 Greg Johnson, MSU
1977 Jim Haines, WIS
1982 Barry Davis, IOWA
1984 Carl DeStefanis, PSU*
1990 Jack Griffin, NU

1991 Jeff Prescott, PSU*
1992 Jeff Prescott, PSU*
1995 Kelvin Jackson, MSU
1997 Jessie Whiter, IOWA
121 pounds

1940 Robert Antonacci, IND
1941 Merle Jennings, MSU*
1942 Merle Jennings, MSU*
1949 Aarnold Plaza, PUR
123 pounds

1932 Joseph Puerta, ILL
1953 Dick Mueller, MINN
1954 Richard Govig, IOWA
1963 Mike Nissen, NEB*
126 pounds

1938 Alan Sapora, ILL
1972 Pat Milkovich, MSU
1973 Mark Massery, NU
1974 Pat Milkovich, MSU
1975 John Fritz, PSU*
1976 Jack Reinwand, WIS
1979 Randy Lewis, IOWA
1983 Barry Davis, IOWA
1985 Barry Davis, IOWA
1986 Brad Penrith, IOWA
1998 Jim Martin, PSU*
1990 Terry Brands, IOWA
1991 Jason Kelber, NEB*
1992 Terry Brands, IOWA
1993 Tony Purler, NEB*
1995 Jeff McGinnis, IOWA
1996 Sanshiro Abe, PSU
128 pounds

1939 Dale Henson, MINN
1941 Burl Jennings, MSU*
1942 Burl Jennings, MSU*
1950 Joe Patacsil, PUR
130 pounds

1953 Norvard Nalan, MICH
1954 Norvard Nalan, MICH
1957 John Johnston, PSU*
134 pounds

1932 Edwin Belshaw, IND
1977 Pat Neu, MINN

1980 Randy Lewis, IOWA
1934 Scott Lynch, PSU*
1985 Jim Jordan, WIS
1986 Jim Jordan, WIS
1990 Tom Brands, IOWA
1991 Tom Brands, IOWA
1992 Tom Brands, IOWA
1997 Mark Ironside, IOWA
1998 Mark Ironside, IOWA
135 pounds

1929 George Minot, ILL
1933 Patrick Devine, IND
136 pounds

1939 Archie Deutschman, ILL
1942 William Maxwell, MSU*

136.5 pounds

1948 Richard Dickenson, MSU*
137 pounds
1955 Lawrence Fornicola, PSU*

555
1956 Jim Sinadinos, MSU
1961 Norman Yound, MSU
1967 Dale Anderson, MSU
1968 Dale Anderson, MSU
142 pounds
1972 Tom Milkovich, MSU
1974 Rick Lawinger, WIS
1976 Brad Smith, IOWA
1986 Kevin Dresser, IOWA
1992 Troy Steiner, IOWA
1993 Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA
1995 John Hughes, PSU
1996 Bill Zadick, IOWA
1998 Jeff McGinnes, IOWA
145 pounds
1939 Harold Nichols, MICH
147 pounds
1957 Simon Roberts, IOWA
150 pounds
1973 Jarrett Hubbard, MICH
1974 Jarrett Hubbard, MICH
1975 Chuck Yagla, IOWA
1976 Chuck Yagla, IOWA
1977 Mark Churella, MICH
1978 Mark Churella, MICH
1979 Bruce Kinseth, IOWA
1980 Andy Rein, WIS
1986 Jim Heffernan, IOWA
1990 Brian Dolph, IND
1991 Matt Demaray, WIS
1992 Matt Demaray, WIS
1993 Terry Steiner, IOWA
1994 Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA
1995 Steve Marianetti, ILL
1997 Lincoln Mcllravy, IOWA
1998 Eric Seibert, ILL
152 pounds
1966 Dick Cook, MSU
1967 James Kamman, MICH
1969 Gobel Kline, MD*
155 pounds
1930 Otto Kelley, MICH
1946 Bill Courtright, MICH
1947 Gail Mikles, MSU*
158 pounds
1928 Leslie Beers, IOWA
1932 Carl Dougovito, MICH
1936 Walter Jacob, MSU*
1975 Dan Holm, IOWA
1976 Lee Kemp, WIS
1977 Lee Kemp, WIS
1978 Lee Kemp, WIS
1982 Jim Zalesky, IOWA
1983 Jim Zalesky, IOWA
1984 Jim Zalesky, IOWA
1985 Marty Kistler, IOWA
1986 Jude Skove, OSU
1995 Ernest Benion, ILL
1996 Joe Williams, IOWA
1997 Joe Williams, IOWA
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INDIVIDUAL NCAA CHAMPIONS

167 pounds

1951 Gene Gibbons, MSU
1952 Joe Lemrye, PSU*
1966 Dave Reinbolt, OSU
1967 George Radman, MSU
1971 Andrew Matter, PSU*
1972 Andrew Matter, PSU*
1976 Pat Christenson, WIS
1979 Mark Churella, MICH
1986 Marty Kistler, IOWA
1987 Royce Alger, IOWA
1989 Dave Lee, WIS

1991 Mark Reiland, IOWA
1992 Charles Jones, PUR
1996 Daryl Weber, IOWA
1998 Joe Williams, IOWA
175 pounds

1934 Richard Voliva, IND
1935 Ralph Silverstein, ILL
1937 John Whitaker, MINN
1939 Chris Traicoff, IND
1940 Don Nichols, MICH
1947 Joe Scarpello, IOWA
1950 Joe Scarpello, IOWA
177 pounds

1958 Gary Kurdelmeier, IOWA
1959 Jim Craig, IOWA

1976 Chris Campbell, IOWA
1977 Chris Campbell, IOWA
1980 Ed Banach, IOWA
1981 Ed Banach, IOWA
1984 Jim Scherr, NEB*

1987 Rico Chiapparelli, IOWA
1988 Royce Alger, IOWA
1991 Marty Morgan, MINN
1992 Kevin Randleman, OSU
1993 Kevin Randleman, OSU
1998 Mitch Clark, OSU

190 pounds

1976 Evan Johnson, MINN
1978 Ron Jeidy, WIS

1982 Peter Bush, IOWA
1983 Ed Banach, IOWA
1984 Bill Scherr, NEB*

1986 Duane Goldman, IOWA
1988 Mark Coleman, OSU
1993 Rex Holman, OSU
1994 Joel Sharratt, IOWA
1997 Lee Fullhart, IOWA
1998 Tim Hartung, MINN

191 pounds

1948 Verne Gagne, MINN
1953 Hudson Samson, PSU*
1956 Kenneth Leuer, IOWA
1958 Kenneth Maidlow, MSU
1963 Jack Bearden, MICH
*Includes competition prior to joining the Big Ten.
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557

1989-90
December
January
February
March

1990-91
December
January
February
March

1991-92
December
January
February
March

1992-93
December
January
February
March

1993-94
December
January
February
March

1994-95
December
January
February
March

1995-96
December
January
February
March

1996-97
December
January
February
March

1997-98
December
January
February
March

1998-99
Jan. 13
Jan. 20
Jan. 27
Feb. 3

Feb. 10
Feb. 17

1999-2000
Jan. 12
Jan. 19
Jan. 26
Feb. 2
Feb. 9

Feb. 16
Feb. 23

ALL-TIME BIG TEN ATHLETES OF THE WEEK/MONTH

Marty Morgan, Jr., MINN
Fritz Lehrke, Sr., MICH
Marty Morgan, Jr., MINN
Jack Griffin, Sr., NU

Joey Gilbert, So., MICH
Tom Brands, Jr., IOWA
Matt Demaray, Jr., WIS
Jon Llewellyn, Sr., ILL

Troy Steiner, Jr., IOWA
Terry Brands, Sr., IOWA
Matt Demaray, Sr., WIS
Tom Brands, Sr., IOWA

Terry Steiner, Sr., IOWA
Rex Holman, Sr., OSU
Rex Holman, Sr., OSU
Terry Steiner, Sr., IOWA

Willy Short, Sr., MINN
Vito Maurici, Sr., IND
Kerry McCoy, So., PSU
Kerry McCoy, So., PSU

Brandon Paulson, Fr., MINN
Brett Colombini, Sr., MINN
Kerry McCoy, Jr., PSU
Steve Marianetti, Sr., ILL

Sanshiro Abe, Sr., PSU
Tony Vaughn, Sr., PUR
Kevin Wilmot, Jr., WIS
Sanshiro Abe, Sr., PSU

Lincoln Mcliravy, Sr., IOWA
Tim Hartung, Jr., MINN
Kerry McCoy, Sr., PSU
Mark Ironside, Jr., IOWA

No Record

No Record

Eric Siebert, Sr., ILL
Joe Williams, Sr., IOWA

Joe Warren, Sr., MICH
Brock Lesnar, Jr., MINN
Carl Perry, Jr., ILL

Doug Schwab, So., IOWA
Otto Olson, So., MICH
Griff Powell, Fr., ILL

Don Pritzlaff, Jr., WIS
Brandon Eggum, Sr., MINN
Viktor Sveda, So., IND
Jeremy Hunter, Sr., PSU
Adam Tirapelle, Jr., ILL
Pat McNamara, Jr., OSU
No Selection

Wes Hand, Sr., IOWA

Nick Muzashvili, Sr., MSU

2000-01
Nov. 28
Jan. 10
Jan. 17
Jan. 24
Jan. 31
Feb. 8

Feb. 15
Feb. 22

2001-02
Nov. 28
Dec. 4
Dec. 11
Dec. 18
Jan. 1

Jan. 8

Jan. 15
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Feb. 5

Feb. 12
Feb. 19

2002-03
Nov. 13
Nov. 20
Nov. 27
Dec. 5

Dec. 11
Dec. 18
Dec. 23
Jan. 2

Jan. 9

Jan. 15
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Feb. 5

Feb. 12
Feb. 19

2003-04
Nov. 5
Nov. 12
Nov. 19
Nov. 26
Dec. 3
Dec. 10
Dec. 17
Dec. 23
Jan. 2
Jan. 7
Jan. 14
Jan. 21
Jan. 28
Feb. 5

Feb. 12
Feb. 19
Feb. 25

Luke Becker, Jr., MINN
Doug Schwab, Sr., IOWA
Brett Lawrence, Sr., MINN
Brad Pike, Sr., MINN

Eric Juergens, Sr., IOWA
Jake Vercelli, Jr., PUR
Mike Castillo, Sr., ILL
Leroy Vega, Jr., MINN

Luke Becker, Jr., MINN
Ryan Lewis, Jr., MINN
Mike Zadick, Sr., IOWA
Tommy Rowlands, So., OSU
Viktor Sveda, Sr., IND
Steve Mocco, Fr., IOWA
Ralph DeNisco, So., WIS
Robert Sessley, Sr., OSU
Ryan Lewis, Jr., MINN
Mike Zadick, Sr., IOWA
Damion Hahn, So., MINN
Chad Hay, Sr., ILL

Ryan Lewis, Jr., MINN

Keaton Anderson, Sr., OSU
Cliff Moore, Jr., IOWA

Kyle Smith, Sr., MICH
DeWitt Driscoll, Fr., PSU
Ryan Lewis, Sr., MINN
Ryan Fulsaas, Jr., IOWA
Coyte Cooper, Jr., IND
Steve Mocco, So., IOWA
Ryan Lewis, Sr., MINN
Chris Fleeger, So., PUR
Jessman Smith, Sr., IOWA
Scott Moore, Jr., PSU
Ryan Bertin, So., MICH
Jared Lawrence, Sr., MINN
Gray Maynard, Sr., MSU
Ryan Lange, Jr., PUR

Joe Johnston, Fr., IOWA

Ryan Churella, So., MICH
Mark Moos, Fr., MICH
Tommy Rowlands, Sr., OSU
Mark Jayne, Jr. ILL

Tyler Nixt, Sr., IOWA

Alex Tirapelle, So., ILL

Cliff Moore, Sr., IOWA
Sean Schmaltz, Fr., PUR
Alex Tirapelle, So., ILL

Matt Nagel, So., MINN
Adam Smith, Jr., PSU
Foley Dowd, Sr., MICH

Pat Cummins, Sr., PSU
Luke Eustice, Sr., IOWA
Brad Harper, Sr., PUR

Jon Duncombe, Jr., MINN
Tommy Rowlands, Sr., OSU
Jacob Volkmann, Sr., MINN

2004-05
Nov. 11
Nov. 17
Nov. 23
Dec. 1
Dec. 8
Dec. 15
Dec. 22
Jan. 5
Jan. 12
Jan. 19
Jan. 26
Feb. 2
Feb. 9
Feb. 16
Feb. 23

Mar. 4

2005-06
Nov. 9

Nov. 16

Nov. 23
Nov. 30
Dec. 6
Dec. 14
Dec. 21
Jan. 4

Jan. 11
Jan. 18
Jan. 25

Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 15
Feb. 22
Mar. 3

2006-07
Nov. 8

Nov. 15
Nov. 22
Nov. 29

Dec. 6

Dec. 12
Dec. 19
Dec. 27
Jan. 3

Jan. 10
Jan. 17
Jan. 24

Jan. 31
Feb. 7

Feb. 14

Feb. 21
Feb. 27

Nick Simmons, So., MSU
James Woodall, Sr., PSU
T.J. Enright, Fr., OSU
Bobbe Lowe, Sr., MINN
Ryan Churella, Jr., MICH
Matt Nagel, Jr., MINN
Joe Dubuque, Jr., IND
Jake Herbert, Fr., NU
Mario Galanakis, Jr., IOWA
Tyrone Byrd, Jr., ILL
Alex Tirapelle, Jr., ILL
Mike Tamillow, Fr., NU
Mark Perry, Fr., IOWA
Wille Breyer, Jr., MICH
Pete Fried|, Jr., ILL
Brady Reinke, Sr., WIS
R.J. Boudro, Jr., MSU

Nick Simmons, Jr., MSU
Ben Wissel, Sr., PUR

Phil Davis, So., PSU

Ryan Lang, So., NU

Cole Konrad, Jr., MINN
Tony Greathouse, Jr., MSU
Steve Luke, Fr., MICH
C.P. Schlatter, So., MINN
Jake Herbert, So., NU
Pete Fried|, Sr., ILL

Cole Konrad, Jr., MINN
Jake Strayer, Fr., PSU
Cole Konrad, Jr., MINN
Jake Herbert, So., NU
Roger Kish, So., MINN
Josh Churella, So., MICH
R.J. Boudro, Sr., MSU
Dustin Schlatter, Fr., MINN
Michael Watts, Fr., MICH
Nick Simmons, Jr., MSU

Ryan Lang, Jr., NU

Nick Simmons, Sr., MSU
Gabriel Dretsch, Jr., MINN
Angel Escobedo, Fr., IND
Roger Kish, Jr., MINN
Mike Pucillo, Fr., OSU
Jayson Ness, Fr., MINN
Nathan Moore, Sr., PUR
No Selection

Mike Poeta, So., ILL
Dallas Herbst, Jr., WIS
Jake Herbert, Jr., NU
Troy Tirapelle, So., ILL
Zach Tanelli, So., WIS
Dan Vallimont, Fr., PSU
T.J. Enright, Jr., OSU
Aaron Anspach, Sr., PSU
Patrick Bond, So., ILL
Manuel Rivera, Jr., MINN
Jayson Ness, Fr., MINN
Nick Simmons, Sr., MSU
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ALL-TIME BIG TEN ATHLETES OF THE WEEK/MONTH (continued)
2007-08 2010-11 2014-15
Nowv. 7: Jake Patacsil, Sr., PUR Nov. 9 lan Paddock, So., OSU Nov. 4 Scott Schiller, Sr., MINN
Nov. 14:  Franklin Gomez, So., MSU Nov. 16 Kyle Dooley, So., ILL Mike McMullan, Sr., NU
Nov. 20: Jake Strayer, Jr., PSU Sean Boyle, So., MICH Nov. 11 Jimmy Gulibon, So., PSU
Dallas Herbst, Jr., WIS Nov. 23 Travis Rutt, Jr., WIS Nov. 18 Zac Brunson, So., ILL
Nov. 28: Trevor Perry, So., IND Nov. 30 Paul Young, Sr., IND Nov. 25 Taylor Walsh, Sr., IND
Dec. 4: Mike Poeta, Jr., ILL Dec. 7 Kellen Russell, Jr., MICH Dec. 2 Logan Stieber, Sr., OSU
Kellen Russell, Fr., MICH Dec. 14 Kevin Steinhaus, Fr., MINN Danny Sabatello, Jr., PUR
Dec. 12:  Joe Slaton, So., IOWA Dec. 21 Tony Dallago, Fr., ILL Dec. 9 Logan Stieber, Sr., OSU
Dec. 19:  Mark Perry, Sr., IOWA Jan. 4 Ed Ruth, Fr., PSU Dec. 16 Isaac Jordan, So., WIS
Jan. 2: Jayson Ness, So., MINN Jan. 11 Cole Schmitt, So., WIS Dec. 23 Jimmy Lawson, Sr., PSU
Jan. 9: David Erwin, So., PSU Jan. 18 Brandon Zeerip, Fr., MICH Dec. 31 Taylor Walsh, Sr., IND
Jan. 16: Brent Metcalf, So., IOWA Jan. 25 Cameron Wade, Jr., PSU Bobby Telford, Sr., IOWA
Jan. 23: Brent Metcalf, So., IOWA Feb. 1 Matt McDonough, So., IOWA Jan. 6 Robert Kokesh, Sr., NEB
Dallas Herbst, Jr., WIS Feb. 8 Aaron Jones, Sr., NU Jan. 13 Brandon Sorensen, Fr., IOWA
Jan. 30: J Jaggers, Jr., OSU Feb. 14 Kellen Russell, Jr., MICH Kyle Snyder, Fr., OSU
Feb. 6: Jeff Marsh, Sr., MICH Feb. 21 Luke Lofthouse, Sr., IOWA Jan. 20 Danny Sabatello, Jr., PUR
Feb. 13:  Garrett Scott, Fr., PSU Jan. 27 Brandon Sorensen, Fr., IOWA
Feb. 20:  Chad Beatty, So., IOWA 201112 Feb. 3 Zack Beitz, Sr., PSU
Zach Tanelli, Jr., WIS Nov. 8 Logan Stieber, Fr., OSU Feb. 10 Bobby Telford, Sr., IOWA
Feb. 27: Kyle Massey, Jr., WIS Nov. 15 B.J. Futrell, Jr., ILL Feb. 17 Isaiah Martinez, Fr., ILL
Nov. 22 Kevin Steinhaus, So., MINN Feb. 24 Mike Evans, Sr., IOWA
2008-09 Nov. 29 Matt Fields, Sr., PUR
Nov. 4 Jake Fleckenstein, Fr., PUR Dec. 6 Tony Ramos, So., IOWA 2015-16
Nov. 11 Kurt Kinser, So., IND Logan Stieber, Fr., OSU Nov. 3 Nathan Tomasello, So., OSU
Jake Herbert, Sr., NU Dec. 13 Robert Kokesh, Fr., NEB Nov. 10 Brett Pfarr, Jr., MINN
Nov. 18 Jordan Blanton, Fr., ILL Dec. 20 Bryan Pearsall, Jr., PSU Nov. 17 Sammy Brooks, Jr., IOWA
Dallas Herbst, Sr., WIS Jan. 3 David Taylor, So., PSU Nov. 24 Bo Nickal, Fr., PSU
Nov. 25 Mike Thorn, So., MINN Jan. 10 Eric Terrazas, Sr., ILL Dec. 1 Isaiah Martinez, So., ILL
Dec. 2 Jimmy Kennedy, Jr., ILL Tony Ramos, So., IOWA Dec. 8 Micah Jordan, Fr., OSU
Dec. 9 Steve Luke, Sr., MICH Jan. 17 Logan Stieber, Fr., OSU Dec. 15 Luke Blanton, So., IND
Alex Tsirtsis, Sr., IOWA Ed Ruth, So., PSU Dec. 22 Zac Brunson, Jr., ILL
Dec. 16 Corey Morrison, Jr., OSU Jan. 24 Hunter Stieber, Fr., OSU Jan. 5 Brandon Sorensen, So., IOWA
Dec. 23 Joe Nord, So., MINN Jan. 31 Matt McDonough, Jr., IOWA Bo Nickal, Fr., PSU
Dec. 31 Zach Tanelli, Sr., WIS Feb. 7 Frank Molinaro, Sr., PSU Jan. 12 Nate Jackson, Jr., IND
Jan. 6 Mike Pucillo, Jr., OSU Feb. 14 Jesse Delgado, Fr., ILL Jan. 19 Zain Retherford, So., PSU
Jan. 13 J Jaggers, Sr., OSU Feb. 21 Cody Yohn, Jr., MINN Jan. 26 Jason Nolf, Fr., PSU
Jan. 20 Angel Escobedo, Jr., IND Feb. 2 Bo Jordan, So., OSU
Jan. 27 Dan Erekson, Jr., IOWA 2012-13 Feb. 9 Adam Coon, Jr., MICH
Feb. 3 Gordon Bierschenk, Jr., MINN Nov. 6 Tony Dallago, Jr., ILL Feb. 16 Anthony Perrotti, Sr., RU
Feb. 10 Daniel Dennis, Jr., IOWA Nov. 13 Michael McClure, Jr., MSU Feb. 23 Nico Megaludis, Sr., PSU
Feb. 17 Nikko Triggas, So., OSU Nov. 20 Matt McDonough, Sr., IOWA
Feb. 24 Brent Metcalf, Jr., IOWA Nov. 27 Daryl Thomas, Sr., ILL 2016-17
Dec. 4 Logan Stieber, So., OSU Nov. 8 Connor Medbery, Sr., WIS
2009-10 Dec. 11 Derek St. John, Jr., IOWA Nov. 15 Connor Medbery, Sr., WIS
Nov. 10 Colton Salazar, Jr., PUR Dec. 18 Michael McClure, Jr., MSU Nov. 22 Kyle Snyder, Jr., OSU
Nov. 17 Cyler Sanderson, Sr., PSU Jan. 2 Robert Kokesh, So., NEB Nov. 29 Brett Pfarr, Sr., MINN
Nov. 24 Reece Humphrey, Sr., OSU Jason Welch, Sr., NU Dec. 6 Logan Massa, Fr., MICH
Brad Pakaty, Jr., PSU Jan. 8 Ed Ruth, Jr., PSU Dec. 13 Anthony Rubinetti, Fr., NU
Dec. 1 Paul Young, Jr., IND Jan. 15 Jon Gingrich, So., PSU Dec. 20 Drew Hughes, Fr., MSU
Dec. 8 Angel Escobedo, Sr., IND Jan. 22 Scott Schiller, So., MINN Jan. 3 Thomas Gilman, Sr., IOWA
Dec. 15 Ben Berhow, Jr., MINN Jan. 29 Nick Moore, So., IOWA Ethan Lizak, So., MINN
Dec. 22 Cyler Sanderson, Sr., PSU Feb. 5 Matt McDonough, Sr., IOWA Jan. 10 Jason Nolf, So., PSU
Jan. 5 Brent Metcalf, Sr., IOWA Feb. 12 Jesse Delgado, So., ILL Jan. 17 Stevan Micic, Fr., MICH
Jan. 12 Jay Borschel, Sr., IOWA Feb. 19 Tony Ramos, Jr., IOWA Nathan Tomasello, Jr., OSU
Jan. 19 Montell Marion, So., IOWA Feb. 26 Logan Storley, So., MINN Jan. 24 Bo Nickal, So., PSU
Jan. 26 David Cheza, So., MSU Jan. 31 Isaac Jordan, Sr., WIS
Lance Palmer, Sr., OSU 2013-14 Feb. 7 Thomas Gilman, Sr., IOWA
Feb. 2 Daniel Dennis, Sr., IOWA Nov. 5 Taylor Walsh, Jr., IND Feb. 14 Nathan Tomasello, Jr., OSU
Feb. 9 Trevor Brandvold, Jr., WIS Nov. 12 David Taylor, Sr., PSU Feb. 21 Bo Nickal, So., PSU
Feb. 16 Lance Palmer, Sr., OSU Nov. 19 David Taylor, Sr., PSU
Feb. 23 Brent Metcalf, Sr., IOWA Nov. 26 Tyler Graff, Sr., WIS
Dec. 3 Scott Schiller, Jr., MINN
Dec. 10 Johnni Didulius, So., OSU
Dec. 17 Zain Retherford, Fr., PSU
Dec. 24 Ed Ruth, Sr., PSU
Dec. 31 Thomas Gilman, Fr., IOWA
Jan. 7 Adam Chalfant, Sr., IND
David Taylor, Sr., PSU
Jan. 14 Tony Ramos, Sr., IOWA
Mike McMullan, Jr., NU
Jan. 21 Adam Coon, Fr., MICH
Jan. 28 Sam Brancale, Fr., MINN
Feb. 4 Mike McMullan, Jr., NU
Feb. 11 Dylan Ness, Jr., MINN
Feb. 18 Dylan Ness, Jr., MINN
Feb. 25 Isaac Jordan, Fr., WIS
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2017-18
Nov. 7
Nov. 14

Nov. 21
Nov. 28
Dec. 5

Dec. 12
Dec. 19
Jan. 3
Jan. 9
Jan. 16

Jan. 23
Jan. 30
Feb. 6
Feb. 13

Feb. 20

2018-19
Nov. 6
Nov. 13
Nov. 20
Nov. 27
Dec. 4

Dec. 11
Dec. 18
Jan. 2
Jan. 8
Jan. 15
Jan. 22

Jan. 29
Feb. 5

Feb. 12
Feb. 19

Feb. 26

ALL-TIME BIG TEN ATHLETES OF THE WEEK/MONTH (continued)

Javier Gasca, Sr., MSU
Adam Coon, Sr., MICH
Te'Shan Campbell, Jr., OSU
Youssif Hemida, Jr., MD
Michael Kemerer, So., IOWA
Alec Pantaleo, Jr., MICH
Kollin Moore, So., OSU

Alex Marinelli, Fr., IOWA
Patrick Gerish, Jr., MD
Michael Kemerer, So., IOWA
Emery Parker, Jr., ILL
Nathan Tomasello, Sr., OSU
Vincenzo Joseph, So., PSU
Spencer Lee, Fr., IOWA
Kevin Beazley, Sr., MICH
Anthony Cassar, So., PSU
Alex Marinelli, Fr., IOWA
Adam Coon, Sr., MICH

Joey McKenna, Jr., OSU

Joey McKenna, Sr., OSU
Mikey Labriola, Fr., NEB
Gable Steveson, Fr., MINN
Kaleb Young, So., IOWA
Isaiah White, Jr., NEB
Myles Martin, Sr., OSU
Drew Hughes, So., MSU
Mark Hall, Jr., PSU
Sebastian Rivera, So., NU
Bo Nickal, Sr., PSU

Jason Nolf, Sr., PSU

Jake Danishek, Sr., IND
Austin DeSanto, So., IOWA
Taylor Venz, So., NEB
Anthony Ashnault, Gr., RU
Bo Nickal, Sr., PSU

Alex Marinelli, So., IOWA
Kollin Moore, Jr., OSU

Pat Lugo, Jr., IOWA
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
1986-87 1994-95

David Baird, Steve Hankenson, Brian McCracken, Kevin Mottlowitz,
ILLINOIS; Scott Holman, INDIANA; Ray Yerkes, MICHIGAN; Jim Hamel,
Charles Heise, MINNESOTA; Bert Knuth, NORTHWESTERN; Andy
Stickley, OHIO STATE; Scott Hinkel, Calvin Vandehoef, PURDUE; Mark
Clayton, Daniel Evensen, Tony Evensen, Brian Krasowski, WISCONSIN.

1987-88

Steven Hankenson, Kevin Mottlowitz, ILLINOIS; Todd Coulter, Scott
Holman, INDIANA; Scott Williamson, IOWA; Larry Gotcher, MICHIGAN;
Bryan Briegel, MICHIGAN STATE; James Hamel, Charles Heise,
MINNESOTA; Neil Chriss, Shane Edgington, NORTHWESTERN; Mike
DiSabato, Karl Jaeger, Steve Mendicino, OHIO STATE; Dan Evensen,
Tony Evensen, Brian Krasowski, WISCONSIN.

1988-89

Steve Hankenson, ILLINOIS; Christopher Gapin, David Munson, IOWA;
Jeffrey McCollum, MICHIGAN; Eric Folkins, Jim Hamel, MINNESOTA;
Brian Burgess, Mike Cheatham, Neil Kohlberg, NORTHWESTERN; Mike
DiSabato, Bruce Hamed, Karl Jaeger, OHIO STATE; Scott Drabenstadt,
Dan Evensen, Douglas Kittleson, Brian Krasowski, WISCONSIN.

1989-90

Greg Rudin, Gregg Woodcock, ILLINOIS; Todd Coulter, Scott Holman,
INDIANA; Christopher Gapen, IOWA; Steve Benninger, Lanny Green,
Phil Nowick, MICHIGAN; Eric Folkins, Chuck Heise, Scott Rohrer,
MINNESOTA; Matt Case, Mike Cheatham, Neil Kohlberg,
NORTHWESTERN; Michael DiSabato, Michael Schyck, OHIO STATE;
Rick Bacon, Chris Lemanski, Keith Linden, Tim McClellan, PURDUE;
Charlie Irick, Jon Kelly, WISCONSIN.

1990-91

Matt Bernstein, Greg Rudin, ILLINOIS; Rich Catalano, Lance Forbes,
Chris Gapen, IOWA; Stephen Benninger, Lanny Green, Douglas Heaps,
Jonathon Millett, Jeffrey McCollum, MICHIGAN; Thomas Neu,
MICHIGAN STATE; Eric Folkins, Mike Marzetta, Scott Rohrer, Joe
Russell, MINNESOTA,; Brian Burgess, Mike Cheatham, Mike Funk, Chris
Kaminski, Neil Kohlberg, Aaron Libman, Tad Yeager, NORTHWESTERN;
Mike DiSabato, Heath Eddleblute, Hank Lewis, OHIO STATE; Dan
Keenan, Keith Linden, Tim McClellan, Dean Warshawsky, PURDUE;
Matthew Abad, John Harms, Charles Irick, Charles Wahtola,
WISCONSIN.

1991-92

Matt Bernstein, lan Blanche, Keith Bollman, Stephen Marianetti, Jeff
Pape, Greg Rudin, ILLINOIS; David Creel, INDIANA; Richard Catalano,
Lance Forbes, IOWA; Steve Benninger, Lanny Green, MICHIGAN; Tim
Conley, Thomas Neu, MICHIGAN STATE; Eric Folkins, Scott Rohrer, Joe
Russell, MINNESOTA; Jon Adee, Brian Burgess, Chris Kaminski, Neil
Kohlberg, Aaron Libman, NORTHWESTERN; Rex Holman, Hank Lewis,
Jim Scavusso, OHIO STATE; Larock Bedford, Scott Contini, Chris
Coover, Dan Keenan, Chris Lemanski, Keith Linden, Tim McClellan,
PURDUE; Matt Demaray, John Harms, Charles Wahtola, Chad Verbeten,
WISCONSIN.

1992-93

lan Blache, Steve Marianetti, JeffMonsoon, ILLINOIS; John Hammerstein,
Robert Hoerr, Jonathon McClain, Ed Palmer, INDIANA; Richard
Catalano, Lance Forbes, Cornelius Rose, IOWA; Lanny Green, Steve
King, MICHIGAN; Tom Neu, MICHIGAN STATE; Andrew Arsham,
Spencer Malcolm, Tad Yeager, NORTHWESTERN; Todd Chertow, Rex
Holman, Jim Scavuzzo, OHIO STATE; Sanshiro Abe, Tony Bobulinski,
James Burrell, Justin Forney, Dave Hart, Matt Postlethwait, Greg Troxell,
PENN STATE; Dan Keenan, Keith Linden, PURDUE; Charles Wahtola,
Jeff Walter, WISCONSIN.

1993-94

Seth Brady, Steve Marianetti, Jason Provinse, ILLINOIS; Vito Maurici,
Jonathon McClain, INDIANA; Anthony Erland, Curt Heideman, Lincoln
Mcliravy, Cornelius Rose, IOWA; Mark Dankow, Brian Freeman, Steve
King, Matthew Stout, Kevin Williams, MICHIGAN; Mike Gowans, Brian
Picklo, MICHIGAN STATE; Brandon Paulson, Jeffrey Thompson,
MINNESOTA; Andrew Arsham, lan Greenblatt, Anthony Pariano, Tad
Yeager, NORTHWESTERN; Tony Bobulinski, Justin Forney, Gary
Huntington, Bryan Matusic, Matt Postlethwait, Greg Troxell, Justin Wert,
PENN STATE; Mark Beebe, Brian Schneider, Jed Trachte, Jeff Walter,
WISCONSIN.

Seth Brady, Brett Hart, Steve Marianetti, Paul Preissner, Jon Vaughn,
ILLINOIS; Pete Bucklin, Jason Devries, Joseph Farr, Jonathon McClain,
Benjamin Nelson, Edward Palmer, INDIANA; David Christensen,
Anthony Ersland, Curtis Heideman, Eric Koble, Jeff McGinness, Matthew
Nerem, Yoshi Rose, IOWA; Zachary Feldman, Brian Freeman, William
Lacure, Drew Pullen, Matthew Stout, Brady Vibert, Eric Zimmerman,
MICHIGAN; Emilio Collins, Randy Kovicak, Judd Videto, MICHIGAN
STATE; Carl Carlson, Brandon Paulson, MINNESOTA; Kurt Hudson,
Spencer Malcolm, Anthony Pariano, Will Reisman, NORTHWESTERN;
Todd Chertow, Mike Glane, OHIO STATE; Tony Bobulinski, Greg
Fendler, Matt Postlethwait, Brian Romesberg, PENN STATE; Alex
Coriano, Tim Dernlan, PURDUE; Mark Beebe, Brian Schneider, Jeff
Walter, Brett Werkheiser, WISCONSIN.

1995-96

Seth Brady, Jason Esterl, Joe Greene, Brett Hart, Paul Preissner, Jon
Vaughn, ILLINOIS, Jason Devries, Joseph Farr, Brooke Hoerr, Jonathon
McClain, Benjamin Nelson, INDIANA; Tony Ersland, Curt Heideman,
Eric Koble, Jeff McGinness, Yoshi Rose, IOWA; Bill Lacure, Drew Pullen,
Airron Richardson, Jake Young, Brady Vibert, MICHIGAN; Brian Picklo,
Judd Videto, MICHIGAN STATE; Josh Dodd, Chad Kraft, MINNESOTA;
Sean Ebert, Kurt Hudson, Sam Neider, Tony Pariano, Will Reisman,
NORTHWESTERN; Shawn Conyers, Mike Glane, OHIO STATE; Brian
Romesburg, Biff Walizer, Justin Wert, PENN STATE; Alex Coriano, Tim
Dernlan, Jason Hayes, Brett Henderson, Willie Wineberg, PURDUE;
Mark Beebe, Brian Schneider, Jeff Walter, Brett Werkheiser, WISCONSIN.

1996-97

Anuj Maniar, Paul Preissner, Karl Roesler, Jon Vaugn, ILLINOIS; Jason
Devries, Joseph Farr, INDIANA; Tony Ersland, Eric Koble, Lee Weber,
IOWA; Steve Basmajian, Bill Lacure, Frank Lodeserto, MICHIGAN; Greg
DeGrand, Ezra Kramer, Bart Leonard, Brian Picklo, MICHIGAN STATE;
Brandon Eggum, Tim Hartung, Brandon Paulson, MINNESOTA; Sean
Ebert, Kurt Hudson, Sam Neider, Will Reisman, NORTHWESTERN;
Brian Baughman, Michael Glane, Brian Roskovich, Ryan Scott, Donovan
True, Cullen Waugh, OHIO STATE; Andrew Butville, Matthew Calabretta,
Jeremy Hunter, Eddie Jayne, Clint Musser, Glenn Pritzlaff, Brian
Romesburg, Ryan Root, Biff Walizer, PENN STATE; Shane Hanson,
Philip Holmgren, Willie Wineberg, PURDUE; Mark Beebe, Brian
Schneider, Brett Werkheiser, WISCONSIN.

1997-98

Jason Devries, Timothy Myers, INDIANA; Matt Gogel, Paul Jenn, Pat
Kennedy, Eric Koble, Jeff McGinness, Ben Smith, Lee Weber, IOWA;
Joseph DeGain, William Lacure, Airron Richardson, MICHIGAN;
Nicholas Curry, Greg DeGrand, Ezra Kramer, MICHIGAN STATE;
Brandon Eggum, Tim Hartung, Brett Lawrence, Brandon Paulson,
MINNESOTA; Malik Elliott, Josh Inch, Sam Neider, Drew Pariano, Scott
Schatzman, NORTHWESTERN; Brian Baughman, Mike Glame, Brian
Roskovich, Ryan Scott, Donovan True, Cullen Wangh, OHIO STATE;
Andrew Butville, Brett Calabretta, James Graff, Eddie Jayne, Clint
Musser, Glenn Pritzlaff, Andrew Stolbach, Biff Walizer, PENN STATE;
Eric Kerkhof, Jon Sata, Marc Tompkins, Willie Wineberg, PURDUE.

1998-99

Jason Butler, Shane Cook, John Lockhart, Karl Roesler, Wesley Romine,
Brad Sikora, ILLINOIS; Gabriel Cook, Matthew Nischwitz, Jack Wade,
INDIANA; Josh Budke, Josh Eastvoid, Matt Gogel, Pat Kennedy, David
Marrah, Ben Shirk, Lee Weber, IOWA; David Hann, Frank Lodeserto,
MICHIGAN; Matthew Koyl, Ezra Kramer, MICHGAN STATE; Brandon
Eggum, Owen Elzen, Tim Hartung, Ken Howard, Chad Kraft,
MINNESOTA; Robert Finn, Wiliam Marcantel, Sam Neider, Drew
Pariano, Scott Schatzman, NORTHWESTERN; Richie Border, Sean
Petersen, Brain Roskovich, OHIO STATE; Andrew Butville, Brett
Calabretta, Matthew Calabretta, Jeffery Knupp, Jason Kruk, Glenn
Pritzlaff, Biff Walizer, PENN STATE; Carlos Blanco, Eric Kerkhof, Willie
Wineberg, PURDUE; Brady Cudd, WISCONSIN.
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN (continued)

1999-00

Jonathan Lanning, John Lockhart, ILLINOIS; Jason Bader, Gabriel
Cook, Ty Matthews, Duncan Munn, Timothy Myers, Matthew Nischwitz,
Sean Prince, Gregory Schaefer, INDIANA; Josh Budke, Joshua Eastvold,
Matt Gogel, David Marrah, Jessman Smith, C. David Spangler, Lee
Weber, IOWA; Joe Degain, MICHIGAN; Joe Cotant, Matt Koyl, Shota
Muzashvili, Karl Nadolsky, Charlie Sageman, John Wechter, MICHIGAN
STATE; Dustin Berger, Brandon Eggum, Owen Elzen, Brett Lawrence,
MINNESOTA; Jon Friedstat, Matt Huebner, Will Marcantel, Drew
Pariano, Tony Scacco, Scott Schatzman, NORTHWESTERN; Brian
Raskovich, OHIO STATE; Jeffrey Knupp, Jason Kruk, Jonathan Long,
David Martini, Peter Mielnik, Brent Narkiewicz, PENN STATE; Brady
Cudd, Joe Cudd, WISCONSIN.

2000-01

Ryan Berger, Brendan Heffernan, Matt Lackey, Jon Lanning, Michael
LeVanti, John Lockhart, Kelly Madden, Joe Paun, Jason Potter, Adam
Tirapelle, Dominic Valvano, ILLINOIS; Jason Bader, Gabriel Cook, Coyte
Cooper, Alexander LaPointe, Ty Matthews, Duncan Munn, Sean Prince,
Gregory Schaefer, Jack Wade, James Wade, Kyle Waldron, INDIANA;
Josh Budke, Pat Kennedy, Tyler Nixt, Ben Shirk, Jessman Smith, Jody
Strittmatter, IOWA; Joe DeGain, Mark Lazzo, Otto Olson, Patrick Owen,
Kyle Smith, Katsuhiko Sueda, MICHIGAN; Alex Kowalewski, Karl
Nadolsky, Charles Sagerman, John Wechter, MICHIGAN STATE; Owen
Elzen, Brett Lawrence, Brad Pike, MINNESOTA; Tom Ciezki, Ryan
Cumbee, Brendan Curran, Jonathan Friedstat, Matt Huebner, Will
Marcantel, NORTHWESTERN; Phillip Freeman, Ryan Hieber, Blake
Kaplan, Mitchell Kapustka, Sean Petersen, Jeff Ratliff, OHIO STATE;
Mark Becks, David Heckard, Jeffrey Knupp, Peter Mielnik, Joshua
Moore, Scott Moore, Brent Narkiewicz, PENN STATE; Jon Bush, Jon
Fitch, Kirk Moore, Paul Sacquitne, Oscar Santiago, Jared Williams,
PURDUE; Tony Black, Nathan Erdman, WISCONSIN.

2001-02

Ryan Berger, Mark Jayne, Matt Lackey, John Lockhart, Eric Novak,
ILLINOIS; Jason Bader, Coyte Cooper, Ty Matthews, Duncan Munn,
Dennis Radnovich, Gregory Schaefer, INDIANA; Ryan Fulsaas, CIiff
Moore, Tyler Nixt, Ben Shirk, Jessman Smith, IOWA; Ryan Bertin,
Matthew Brink, Steve Heleniak, Mark Lazzo, Erick Olson, Kyle Smith,
MICHIGAN; Mike Keenan, Alexander Kowalewski, Shane Martin, Karl
Nadolsky, Charles Sageman, John Wechter, MICHIGAN STATE; Eric
Anderson, Owen Elzen, Josh McLay, MINNESOTA; John Boulus,
Brendan Curran, Jonathan Friedstat, Nolan Walther, NORTHWESTERN;
Richard Bordner, Ryan Hieber, Blake Kaplan, Mitchell Kapustka, Jeff
Ratliff, OHIO STATE; Mark Becks, Todd Brennan, Peter Mielnik, Joshua
Moore, Scott Moore, Nathaniel Pozniak, Adam Shepler, Daniel Waters,
Clifton Wonsettler, James Woodall, Jason Woodall, PENN STATE;
Jonathan Bush, Bryan Kapp, Randy Pursley, Matt Robertson, Paul
Sacquitne, Jared Williams, PURDUE; Tony Black, Brady Reinke,
WISCONSIN.

2002-03

Tyrone Byrd, Mark Jayne, Matt Lackey, Chris Little, Kyle Ott, Alex
Tirapelle, ILLINOIS; Coyte Cooper, Alexander La Pointe, Ty Matthews,
Brady Richardson, Andrew Rios, Gregory Schaefer, Brandon Sisson,
Allen Weinzapfel, INDIANA; Ryan Fulsaas, Matt Morkel, Tyler Nixt, Ned
Shuck, Jessman Smith, IOWA; Ryan Bertin, Ryan Churella, Foley Dowd,
Steve Heleniak, Pat Owen, Kyle Smith, MICHIGAN; Michael Keenan,
Alexander Kowalski, Shane Martin, Darren McKnight, Karl Nadolsky,
Charles Sageman, John Wechter, MICHIGAN STATE; Josh McLay,
MINNESOTA; Brendan Curran, Jonathan Ott, Nolan Walther,
NORTHWESTERN; Blake Kaplan, Casey Kapustka, Jeff Ratliff, OHIO
STATE; Mark Becks, Josh Moore, Scott Moore, Nathaniel Pozniak,
Adam Shepler, Adam Smith, Daniel Waters, Clifton Wonsettler, James
Woodall, Jason Woodall, PENN STATE; Jonathan Bush, Bryan Kapp,
Randy Pursley, Paul Sacquitne, PURDUE; Anthony Black, Eitan Boral,
Casey Jentz, Lee Kraemer, Brady Reinke, WISCONSIN.

2003-04

Anton Dietzen, Mark Jayne, Chris Little, Eric Novak, Kyle Ott, Alex
Tirapelle, ILLINOIS; Coyte Cooper, Matthew Cooper, Timothy Falls,
Andrew Rios, INDIANA; Ryan Fulsaas, Alex Grunder, Matt Morkel, Tyler
Nixt, Oleg Polyatskiy, Ned Shuck, Joe Uker, IOWA; Ryan Bertin, Ryan
Churella, Foley Dowd, Pat Owen, MICHIGAN; Mike Keenan, Darren
McKnight, Spencer Nadolsky, MICHIGAN STATE; Matt Delguyd, Jon Ott,
Daniel Quintela, Nolan Walther, NORTHWESTERN; Nathaniel
Augustson, Ryan Derr, Nick Harpster, Blake Kaplan, Jeff Ratliff, Ryan
Rhodes, OHIO STATE; Jeremiah Hart, Joshua Moore, Adrian Rivera,
James Woodall, James Yonushonis, PENN STATE; Jason Cook, Barry
Jackson, Bryan Kapp, Paul Sacquitne, PURDUE; Eitan Boral, Ryan
Button, Daniel Hoffman, Lee Kraemer, Brady Reinke, WISCONSIN.

2004-05

Tyrone Byrd, Anton Dietzen, Mark Jayne, Chris Little, Kyle Ott, Alex
Tirapelle, Matt Weight, ILLINOIS; Justin Curran, Max Dean, Andrew
Rios, INDIANA; Alex Grunder, Lucas Magnani, Matthew Morkel, Oleg
Polyatskiy, Ned Shuck, Joe Uker, IOWA; Ryan Bertin, Ryan Churella,
Josh Churella, Steve Heleniak, Charles Kalil, Eric Tannenbaum,
MICHIGAN; Darren McKnight, Joe Williams, MICHIGAN STATE; Daniel
Jackson, Jeremy Larson, C.P. Schlatter, MINNESOTA; Matt Delguyd,
Nick Hayes, Larry Langowski, Jon Ott, Daniel Quintela,
NORTHWESTERN; Josh Bartholomew, J.D. Bergman, Nick Harpster,
James King, Derrick McDuffee, Alex Picazo, Steve Wolery, OHIO
STATE; Steven Troup, Christopher Wonsettler, James Woodall, James
Yonushonis, PENN STATE; Barry Jackson, Aaron Ruff, PURDUE; Lee
Kraemer, Zach Menne, Brady Reinke, WISCONSIN.

2005-06

Tyrone Byrd, Kyle Ott, Alex Tirapelle, Troy Tirapelle, Matt Weight, Ben
Zulauf, ILLINOIS; Matt Cooper, Max Dean, INDIANA; Alex Grunder,
Oleg Polyatskiy, Joe Uker, IOWA; Hassen Berri, Joshua Churella, Ryan
Churella, Brandon Elliott, Stephen Luke, Omar Maktabi, Robert Sulaver,
Eric Tannenbaum, Tyrel Todd, Gregory Wagner, Casey White,
MICHIGAN; Jeremy Bloom, R.J. Boudro, Abe Cross, Clint Frutiger, Rex
Kendle, Darren McKnight, MICHIGAN STATE; Jeremy Larson, Tyler
Safratowich, C.P. Schlatter, MINNESOTA; Matthew Delguyd, Nicholas
Hayes, Jake Herbert, Lawrence Langowski, Daniel Quintela, Michael
Tamillow, NORTHWESTERN; Josh Bartholomew, Matt Fleming, Dominic
Mehling, Alex Picazo, Steve Wolery, OHIO STATE; Jacob Strayer,
James Woodall, James Yonushonis, PENN STATE; Barry Jackson, Jack
Murphy, Mark Powell, PURDUE; Lee Kraemer, Zach Menne, Michael
Metzger, WISCONSIN.

2006-07

Clint Arlis, Troy Tirapelle, Ben Zulauf, ILLINOIS; Max Dean, Ryan
Pribble, Justin Siscoe, INDIANA; Alex Grunder, Eric Luedke, Lucas
Magnani, Joseph Uker, IOWA; Justin Chrzanowski, Josh Churella,
Brandon Elliott, Stephen Luke, Omar Maktabi, James Shaheen, Jordan
Sherrod, Rob Sulaver, Eric Tannenbaum, Casey White, MICHIGAN;
Abe Cross, Clint Frutiger, Franklin Gomez, Rex Kendle, John Murphy,
Thomas Wechter, MICHIGAN STATE; Justin Bronson, Jeremy Larson,
Tyler Safratowich, C.P. Schlatter, MINNESOTA; Vincent Colletti, Marty
Gould, Nick Hayes, Jake Herbert, Carl Howe, Eric Metzler, Mike
Tamillow, NORTHWESTERN; Matt Fleming, Jeff Jaggers, Corey
Morrison, Alex Picazo, Mike Pucillo, Owen Schaefer, Nickolai Timbs,
Chris Vondruska, OHIO STATE; Brian Cantalupi, Mark McKnight,
Jacob Strayer, James Yonushonis, PENN STATE; Nick Bertucci, Justin
DeArment, Aaron Goebel, Luke Manuel, Jason Martin, Mark Powell,
Nick Skinner, Nick Spohn, PURDUE; Drew Hammen, Michael Metzger,
Justin Peterson, Erik Senescu, Dan Sneider, Tyler Turner,
WISCONSIN.
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN (continued)

2007-08

Clint Arlis, John Dergo, David Gleissner, Troy Tirapelle, ILLINOIS;
Justin Kuhn, Kyle Samuels, INDIANA; Matt Ballweg, Jay Borschel, Matt
Fields, Dan LeClere, TJ Leet, Brent Metcalf, IOWA; Anthony Biondo,
Chad Bleske, Justin Chrzanowski, Josh Churella, Steve Luke, Tryan
Selley, Eric Tannenbaum, MICHIGAN; Abe Cross, Clint Futiger,
Franklin Gomez, Rex Kendle, John Murphy, George Murray, Jeffrey
Ponder, Joel Trombly, Thomas Wechter, MICHIGAN STATE; Justin
Bronson, Jeremy Larson, Joe Nord, Tyler Safratowich, C.P. Schlatter,
MINNESOTA,; Kyle Bertin, Marty Gould, Nick Hayes, Carl Howe, Bobby
Joyce, Eric Metzler, Jamie Smith, Keith Sulzer, Mike Tamillow,
NORTHWESTERN; Jason Cook, Dominic Mehling, Corey Morrison,
Alex Picazo, Mike Pucillo, Owen Schaefer, Nickolai Timbs,

OHIO STATE; Jacob Stayer, PENN STATE; Nick Bertucci, Matt Hemry,
Luke Manuel, Jason Martin, Sam Patacsil, Mark Powell, Nick Spohn,
PURDUE; Colin Cudd, Drew Hammen, Mike Metzger, Erik Senescu,
Dan Sneider, WISCONSIN.

2008-09

Clint Arlis, John Dergo, Martin Smith, Troy Tirapelle, Harold White, ILLI-
NOIS; Justin Kuhn, Seth Parker, Matt Powless, Kyle Samuels, INDIANA;
Jay Borschel, Nicholas Kolegraff, Joshua Krustinger, Daniel LeClere,
Theron Leet, Brent Metcalf, Joe Moore, Blake Rasing, Ethan Sebert,
IOWA; Anthony Biondo, Chad Bleske, Justin Chrzanowski, Steve Luke,
Kellen Russell, Mike Sears, Phil Shaheen, Eric Smith, Justin Zeerip,
MICHIGAN; Kyle Bounds, Franklin Gomez, Curran Jacobs, Rex Kendle,
John Murphy, Alan O’Donnell, Joel Trombly, MICHIGAN STATE; Brent
Eidenschink, Chris McPhail, Jayson Ness, Joe Nord, Brian Peterson,
Jared Rickert, Tyler Safratowich, MINNESOTA; Kyle Bertin, Marty Gould,
Jaker Herbert, Bobby Joyce, Eric Metzler, James Smith, Keith Sulzer,
NORTHWESTERN; Pat Zamaria, AJ Agazarm, J Jaggers, Corey Mor-
rison, Dave Rella, Owen Schaefer, OHIO STATE; Nathan Andrews, Clay
Steadman, Jake Strayer, Cameron Wade, PENN STATE; Nick Bertucci,
Logan Brown, Matt Hemry, A.J. Kissel, Luke Manuel, Jason Martin, PUR-
DUE; Mike Felling, Drew Hammen, Justin Peterson, Erik Senescu, WIS-
CONSIN.

2009-10

Clint Arlis, John Dergo, B.J. Futrell, Martin Smith, Daniel Stelter, Eric
Terrazas, Vince Vercelli, ILLINOIS; Geno Capezio, Ryan Konz, Justin
Kuhn, Matt Powless, INDIANA; Jay Borschel, JJ Krutsinger, Daniel
LeClere, Brent Metcalf, Ethan Sebert, IOWA; Anthony Biondo, Erich
Smith, Zac Stevens, Justin Zeerip, MICHIGAN; Kyle Bounds, Tyler
Dickenson, Franklin Gomez, John Hebert, Curran Jacobs, Alan
O’Donnell, Joel Trombly, MICHIGAN STATE; Brent Eidenshink, Luke
Mellmer, Jayson Ness, Joseph Nord, Brian Peterson, Michael Thorn,
MINNESOTA; Kyle Bertin, Robert Joyce, Eric Metzler, NORTHWESTERN;
Patrick Harrington, Brian Kelly, Jared Kusar, C.J. Magrum, Corey
Morrison, Steven Ruthen, Colt Sponseller, OHIO STATE; James English,
Nicholas Fischer, Brendan Herlihy, Adam Lynch, Clay Steadman,
Cameron Wade, Quentin Wright, PENN STATE; Nick Bertucci, Logan
Brown, Tommy Churchard, Matt Hemry, A.J. Kissel, Luke Manuel, Matt
Manuel, Jason Martin, Sam Patacsil, PURDUE, Drew Hammen, Thomas
Kelliher, WISCONSIN.

2010-11

B.J. Futrell, Conrad Polz, Martin Smith, Eric Terrazas, ILLINOIS; Ryan
Konz, Tanner Kriss, Ryan LeBlanc, Ross Powell, Matt Powless,
INDIANA; Matt Ballweg, Tyler Clark, Joe DuCharme, J.J. Krutsinger,
Tomas Lira, Luke Lofthouse, Joe Moore, Blake Rasing, Ethan Sebert,
Vincent Wagner, IOWA; Anthony Biondo, Chad Bieske, Brandon Zeerip,
Justin Zeerip, MICHIGAN; Curran Jacobs, Nick Kaczanowski, Chris
Lyon, Joel Trombly, MICHIGAN STATE; Thane Antczak, Brent
Eidenschink, Jake Filkens, Tom Giaimo, Jake Kettler, Luke Mellmer, Joe
Nord, Brian Peterson, Zach Sanders, Pat Smith, Kevin Steinhaus, Mike
Thorn, MINNESOTA; Paul Jackson, Robert Joyce, Ben Kuhar, Levi
Mele, Andrew Nadhir, NORTHWESTERN; Jared Kusar, C.J. Magrum,
lan Paddock, Colt Sponseller, OHIO STATE; James English, Nicholas
Fischer, Adam Lynch, David Taylor, Cameron Wade, Quentin Wright,
PENN STATE; Logan Brown, Tommy Churchard, Justin Dinius, Camden
Eppert, A.J. Kissel, Luke Manuel, Kyle Mosier, PURDUE; Tom Kelliher,
John Prezzia, WISCONSIN.

2011-12

Adam Acheson, B.J. Futrell, Matt McCarter, Conrad Polz, Martin Smith,
Eric Terrazas, ILLINOIS; Cheney Dale, Joe Duca, Jowan Gill, Preston
Keiffer, Ryan Konz, Ryan LeBlanc, Matt Powless, Taylor Walsh,
INDIANA; Jacob Ballweg, Tyler Clark, Joe Ducharme, Josh Dziewa,
Jeremy Fahler, Josh Haug, Mike Kelly, J.J. Krutsinger, Thomas Lira, Matt
McDonough, Blake Rasing, Bobby Telford, IOWA; Chris Heald, Mike
Hillock, Grant Pizzo, Kellen Russell, Brandon Zeerip, Justin Zeerip,
MICHIGAN; Bryant Craft, Tyler Dickenson, Andrew Ermatinger, Eric
Ford, Curran Jacobs, Nick Kaczanowski, Kevin Nash, John Rizqallah,
MICHIGAN STATE; Chris Dardanes, Nick Dardanes, Zach Sanders,
Scott Schiller, Kevin Steinhaus, MINNESOTA; Skylar Galloway, Ross
Grande, Josh lhnen, Tucker Lane, Shawn Nagel, James Nahashima,
John Svoboda, NEBRASKA; John Coukos, Pat Greco, Pierce Harger,
Paul Jackson, Ben Kuhar, Levi Mele, NORTHWESTERN; Joe
Grandominico, C.J. Magrum, OHIO STATE; Andrew Church, James
English, Nicholas Fischer, Cameron Kelly, Frank Molinaro, Kyle Moran,
Nathanael Morgan, Clay Steadman, David Taylor, Cameron Wade,
Quentin Wright, PENN STATE; Camden Eppert, A.J. Kissel, Patrick
Kissel, Kyle Mosier, Andrew Wiseman, PURDUE; Thomas Glenn,
Thomas Kelliher, Scott Liegel, WISCONSIN.

201213

Adam Acheson, Logan Arliss, Evan Ellsworth, Caleb Ervin, B.J. Futrell,
Matt Nora, Dominick Olivieri, Conrad Polz, Steven Rodrigues, ILLINOIS;
Cheney Dale, Joe Duca, Jowan Gill, Preston Keiffer, Ryan Konz, Ryan
LeBlanc, Joe Randazzo, Taylor Walsh, INDIANA; Joe DuCharme, Josh
Dziewa, Michael Evans, Brody Grothus, Josh Haug, Kristopher
Klapprodt, Matt McDonough, IOWA; Chris Heald, Brandon Hill, Mike
Hillock, Grant Pizzo, Collin Zeerip, MICHIGAN; David Cheza, Andrew
Ermatinger, Eric Ford, Nick Kaczanowski, Chris Lyon, Kevin Nash, Ryan
Watts, MICHIGAN STATE; Thane Antczak, Nick Dardanes, Tom Giaimo,
Randy Hanson, Corey Hodowanic, Scott Schiller, Kevin Steinhaus,
Danny Zilverberg, MINNESOTA; Skylar Galloway, Ross Grande, Josh
lhnen, Spencer Johnson, Michael Klinginsmith, Shawn Nagel, lan
Ousley, John Svoboda, Austin Wilson, NEBRASKA; John Coukos, Pat
Greco, Pierce Harger, Levi Mele, NORTHWESTERN; C.J. Magrum, lan
Paddock, Nikko Triggas, OHIO STATE; Matthew Brown, Andrew
Church, Dylan Dailey, James English, Nicholas Fischer, James
Frascella, Luke Frey, Cameron Rex Lutz, Nicholas Megaludis, Kyle
Moran, Nathanael Morgan, Derek Reber, David Taylor, Quentin Wright,
PENN STATE; Camden Eppert, Andy Hoselton, Patrick Kissel, Kyle
Mosier, Andrew Wiseman, PURDUE; Frank Cousins, Thomas Glenn,
Brett Hochstaetter, Matthew Kelliher, Thomas Kelliher, Scott Liegel,
Connor Medbery, WISCONSIN.

2013-14

Adam Acheson, Logan Arliss, Zac Brunson, Guy Kirby, Matt Nora, Zane
Richards, Steven Rodrigues, ILLINOIS; Cheney Dale, Jonathan
Edwards, Matt Irick, Preston Keiffer, Ryan LeBlanc, Trevor Moody, Joe
Randazzo, Alonzo Shepherd, INDIANA; Nathan Burak, Joe DuCharme,
Josh Dziewa, Jeremy Fahler, Brody Grothus, Josh Haug, Kristopher
Klapprodt, Alex Meyer, IOWA; Steve Dutton, Chris Heald, Ben Ralston,
Collin Zeerip, MICHIGAN; Eric Ford, Joe Johnson, Luke Jones, Zach
Juchartz, Nick Kaczanowski, Michael McClure, Nick McDiarmid, Kevin
Nash, Nick Trimble, Ryan Watts, Jordan Wohlfert, Garth Yenter,
MICHIGAN STATE; Jordan Bremer, Alex Daugherty, Tom Giaimo, Randy
Hanson, Corey Hodowanic, Jordan Kingsley, Michael Kroells, Levi
Nayes, Brett Pfarr, Conrad Rangell, Scott Schiller, Joshua Shupe, Pat
Smith, Kevin Steinhaus, Danny Zilverberg, MINNESOTA; Gage
Anderson, Eric Coufal, Spencer Johnson, Adam Joseph, Robert Kokesh,
Tim Lambert, Shawn Nagel, lan Ousley, Aaron Studebaker, Jake
Sueflohn, John Svoboda, Austin Wilson, NEBRASKA; John Coukos,
Robert Coukos, Pat Greco, Matthew Greene, Pierce Harger, Dylan
Marriott, Justin Meyers, Leroy Munster, Garrison White,
NORTHWESTERN; Jacob Bresciani, Josh Fox, Ray Gordon, Joe
Grandominico, Randy Languis, lan Paddock, Josh Whitt, OHIO STATE;
Matthew Brown, James English, Jonathan Gingrich, Nicholas Megaludis,
David Taylor, PENN STATE; Camden Eppert, Andy Hoselton, Patrick
Kissel, Kyle Mosier, Luke Schroeder, Andrew Wiseman, PURDUE; Frank
Cousins, Jackson Hein, Brett Hochstaetter, Scott Liegel, Connor
Medbery, TJ Ruschell, Nic Veling, Brandon Weber WISCONSIN.
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Logan Arlis, Brooks Black, Matt Nora, Steven Rodrigues, ILLINOIS;
Luke Blanton, Joe Duca, Jonathan Edwards, Matthew lIrick, Preston
Keiffer, Trevor Moody, Alonzo Shepherd, Wyatt Wilson, INDIANA,;
Nathan Burak, Josh Dziewa, Jeremy Fahler, Walter Gillmor, Brody
Grothus, Jake Kadel, Michael Kelly, Kris Klapprodt, Phillip Laux, Alex
Meyer, IOWA; Derrick Evanovich, Rob Fitzgerald, Tyler Manion, Josh
Polacek, MARYLAND; Connor Brancheay, Adam Coon, Steve Dutton,
Chris Heald, Cory Lester, Ben Ralston, Cody VanderHage, MICHIGAN;
Joe Johnson, Luke Jones, Nick McDiarmid, Kevin Nsah, Josh Pennell,
Kaelan Richards, Mitch Rogaliner, Nick Trimble, Ryan Watts, Garth
Yenter, MICHIGAN STATE; Jordan Kingsley, Michael Kroells, Brett
Pfarr, Chris Pfarr, Conrad Rangell, Scott Schiller, Jake Short, Nick
Wanzek, MINNESOTA; Eric Coufal, Spencer Johnson, Robert Kokesh,
Tim Lambert, Mitchell Maginnis, Eric Montoya, lan Ousley, Aaron
Studebaker, John Svoboda, Austin Wilson, NEBRASKA; John Coukos,
Pierce Harger, Michael McMullan, Mitch Sliga, Garrison White,
NORTHWESTERN; Jacob Bresciani, Matt Davis, Jake Donatelli, Josh
Fox, Ray Gordon, Bo Jordan, Justin Kresevic, Randy Languis, Blake
Riley-Hawkins, Robbie Rogers, Jack Rosema, Nathan Tomasello,
OHIO STATE; Matthew Brown, Jordan Conaway, Luke Frey, Jonathan
Gingrich, Garett Hammond, Matthew McCutcheon, Kade Moss; PENN
STATE; Andy Hoselton, Patrick Kissel, Jacob Morrissey, Cody Pae,
Luke Schroeder, Dustin Schultz, Drake Stein, Luke Welch, PURDUE;
Nicholas Gravina, Hayden Hrymack, Anthony Pafumi, Joshua Patrick,
Anthony Perrotti, William Smith, RUTGERS; Frank Cousins, Andrew
Crone, Gabriel Grahek, Brett Hochstaetter, Connor Medbery, Eric
Peissig, WISCONSIN.

2015-16

Bill Barbour, Brock Ervin, Brandon Gilligan, Chris Lopez, Matt Nora,
Emery Parker, Isaac Reinemann, Steven Rodrigues, ILLINOIS; Luke
Blanton, Jake Danishek, Jonathan Edwards, Matt Irick, Trevor Moody,
Alonzo Shepard, Wyatt Wilson, INDIANA; Nathan Burak, Trevor
Graves, Brody Grothus, Jake Kadel, Kris Klapprodt, Phillip Laux, Logan
McQuillen, Alex Meyer, Patrick Rhoads, Logan Thomsen, IOWA,;
Michael Beck, Derrick Evanovich, Tyler Manion, Billy Rappo,
MARYLAND; Rossi Bruno, Adam Coon, Cory Lester, Ben Ralston,
Garrett Sutton, Cody VanderHagen, MICHIGAN; Drew Barnes, Mark
Bozzo, Joe Johnson, Mitch Rogaliner, Evan Toth, MICHIGAN STATE;
Will Balow, Jordan Kingsley, Michael Kroells, Josh Mora, Brett Pfarr,
Chris Pfarr, Nick Wanzek, MINNESOTA,; Tyler Berger, Eric Coufal, Tim
Lambert, Mitchell Maginnis, Eric Montoya, Brian Peska, Aris Shino,
Aaon Studebaker, Austin Wilson, NEBRASKA; Jacob Berkowitz, Bryce
Brill, Robert Coukos, Jacob Schmitt, Mitch Silga, Garrison White,
NORTHWESTERN; Jacob Bresciani, Matt Davis, Josh Fox, Ryan
Harris, Mike Hozan, Bo Jordan, Micah Jordan, Justin Kresevic, Blake
Riley Hawkins, Jack Rozema, Jake Ryan, Kyle Snyder, Nick Tavanello,
Nathan Tomasello, OHIO STATE; George Carpenter, Jordan Conaway,
Garrett Hammond, Caleb Livingston, Matthew McCutcheon, Nicholas
Megaludis, Geno Morelli, Kade Moss, Nicholas Nevills, Jason Nolf,
Zain Retherford, Scott Stossel, Devon Van Cura, Kenneth Yanovich,
PENN STATE; Jacob Aven, Andy Hoselton, Kirk Johnson, Jacob
Morrissey, Cody Pae, Blake Reid, Luke Schroeder, Drake Stein, Ben
Thornton, Doug Welch, PURDUE; Nicholas Gravina, Nicholas
Ottaaviano, Joshua Patrick, Anthony Paumi, Anthony Perrotti, William
Smith, RUTGERS; Ryan Christensen, Andrew Crone, Brett
Hochstaetter, Eric Peissig, Timothy Ruschell, Jared Scharenbrock,
WISCONSIN.

Bill Barbour, Brock Ervin, Brandon Gilligan, Chris Lopez, Matt Nora,
Emery Parker, Isaac Reinemann, Steven Rodrigues, ILLINOIS; Luke
Blanton, Jake Danishek, Jonathan Edwards, Matt Irick, Trevor Moody,
Alonzo Shepherd, Wyatt Wilson, INDIANA; Nathan Burak, Trevor
Graves, Brody Grothus, Jake Kadel, Kris Klapprodt, Phillip Laux, Logan
McQuillen, Alex Meyer, Patrick Rhoads, Logan Thomsen, IOWA,;
Michael Beck, Derrick Evanovich, Tayler Manion, Billy Rappo,
MARYLAND; Rossi Bruno, Adam Coon, Cory Lester, Ben Ralston,
Garrett Sutton, Cody VanderHagen, MICHIGAN; Drew Barnes, Mark
Bozzo, Joe Johnson, Mitch Rogaliner, Evan Toth, MICHIGAN STATE;
Will Balow, Jordan Kingsley, Michael Kroells, Josh Mora, Brett Pfarr,
Chris Pfarr, Nick Wanzek, MINNESOTA; Tyler Berger, Eric Coufal, Tim
Lambert, Mitchell Maginnis, Eric Montoya, Brian Peska, Aris Shino,
Aaron Studebaker, Austin Wllson, NEBRASKA; Jacob Berkowitz, Bryce
Brill, Robert Coukos, Jacob Schmitt, Mitch Sliga, Garrison White,
NORTHWESTERN; Jacob Bresciani, Matt Davis, Josh Fox, Ryan
Harris, Mike Hozan, Bo Jordan, Micah Jordan, Justin Kresevic, Blake
Riley Hawkins, Jack Rozema, Jake Ryan, Kyle Snyder, Nick Tavanello,
Nathan Tomasello, OHIO STATE; George Carpenter, Jordan Conaway,
Garett Hammond, Caleb Livingston, Matthew McCutcheon, Nicholas
Megaludis, Geno Morelli, Kade Moss, Nicholas Nevills, Jason Nolf,
Zain Retherford, Scott Stossel, Devon Van Cura, Kenneth Yanovich,
PENN STATE; Jacob Aven, Andy Hoselton, Kirk Johnson, Jacob
Morrisey, Cody Pae, Blake Reid, Luke Schroeder, Drake Stein, Ben
Thornton, Doug Welch, PURDUE; Nicholas Gravina, Nicholas
Ottaviano, Joshua Patrick, Anthony Paumi, Anthony Perrotti, William
Smith, RUTGERS; Ryan Christensen, Andrew Crone, Brett
Hochstaetter, Eric Peissig, Timothy Ruschell, Jared Scharenbrock,
WISCONSIN.

2017-18

Eric Barone, Mike Carr, Brock Ervin, Nick Gasbarro, Tim McCarthy,
Emery Parker, Isaac Reinemann, Dylan Thurston, ILLINOIS; Norman
Conley, Jake Danishek, Evan Eldred, Austin Holmes, Zach Horwitz,
Spencer Irick, Jake Kleimola, Gabe Koontz, INDIANA; Stephen
Alvarez, Michael Kemerer, Phillip Laux, Alex Marinelli, Logan
McQuillen, Aaron Meyer, Dan Murphy, Keegan Shaw, Brandon
Sorensen, Kaleb Young, IOWA; Youssif Hemida, Jahi Jones, Matthew
Pente, MARYLAND; Myles Amine, Adam Coon, Stevan Micic, Sal
Profaci, Garrett Sutton, Mike Volyanyuk, MICHIGAN; Ethan Curtin,
Kole Krauss, Danny Kruse, Matt Lloyd, Nick May, Matt Okaiye,
Christian Rebottaro, Jake Tucker, MICHIGAN STATE; Will Balow,
James Berg, Carson Brolsma, Colin Carr, Faris Karaborni, Tijani
Karaborni, Ethan Lizak, Hunter Marko, Mitch McKee, Miles Patton,
Chris Pfarr, Steve Polakowski, Rylee Streifel, Gannon Volk, Nick
Wanzek, MINNESOTA,; Justin Arthur, Tyler Berger, Johnny
Blankenship, Beau Breske, Eric Engler, David Jensen, Mitchell
Maginnis, Brian Peska, Dalton Peters, Kyle Ruettiger, Eric Schultz,
Jordan Shearer, Aris Shino, Cade Svoboda, Taylor Venz, Dustin
Williams, NEBRASKA; Zack Chakonis, Braxton Cody, Ryan Deakin,
Regis Durbin, Jason Ipsarides, Conan Jennings, Alec McKenna, Luke
Norland, Shayne Oster, Anthony Petrone, Anthony Rubinetti, Johnny
Sebastian, Mitch Sliga, Eric Yang, NORTHWESTERN; Cody Burcher,
Troy Caldwell, Brendan Fitzgerald, Ke-Shawn Hayes, Bo Jordan, Micah
Jordan, Joey McKenna, Luke Pletcher, Clay Ragon, Fritz Schierl, Kevin
Synder, Kyle Synder, Nathan Tomasello, OHIO STATE; Francisco
Bisono, George Carpenter, Anthony Cassar, Brian Friery, Dominic
Giannangeli, Patrick Higgins, Jan Johnson, Mason Lindenmuth,
Matthew McCutcheon, Alexander Nicholas, Jason Nolf, Zain
Retherford, Devin Schnupp, Scott Stossel, Devon Van Cura, Kenneth
Yanovich, PENN STATE; Jacob Aven, Nate Limmex, Dylan Lydy, Jon
Morales, Jacob Morrissey, Ben Thornton, Luke Welch, Cole Wysocki,
PURDUE; Brett Donner, Nicholas Gravina, Jordan Pagano, John Van
Brill, Michael Van Brill, RUTGERS; Andrew Crone, Cole Martin, Eric
Peissig, Mason Reinhardt, Elijah Stickley, Ben Stone, Evan Wick,
WISCONSIN.
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2018-19

Eric Barone, Mike Carr, Nick Gasbarro, Tim McCarthy, Emery Parker,
David Riojas, ILLINOIS; Norman Conley, Jake Danishek, Dillon Hoey,
Spencer Irick, Jake Kleimola, Kyle Luigs, INDIANA; Zach Axmear,
Connor Corbin, Aaron Costello, Michael Kemerer, Spencer Lee, Alex
Marinelli, Aaron Meyer, Danny Murphy, Keegan Shaw, Justin Stickley,
Vince Turk, Jacob Warner, Kaleb Young, IOWA; Hunter Baxter, Daniel
Bertoni, Quinn Devaney, Youssif Hemida, Kyle Jasenski, Jahi Jones,
Philip Spadafora, MARYLAND; Myles Amine, Austin Assad, JT Correll,
Nick Lombard, Drew Mattin, Jack Medley, Tyler Meisinger, Stevan
Micic, Sal Profaci, Layne Van Anrooy, MICHIGAN; Nathan Atienza,
Cameron Caffey, Ethan Curtin, Alex Hrisopoulos, Drew Hughes, Kole
Krauss, Danny Kruse, Matt Lloyd, Austen Malczewski, Nick May,
Christian Rebottaro, Jackson Ross, Jake Tucker, Brad Wilton,
MICHIGAN STATE; Will Balow, James Berg, Jakob Bergeland, Steve
Bleise, Carson Brolsma, Alex Crowe, Ethan Lizak, Hunter Marko,
Mitchell McKee, Chase O'Connor, Bailee O'Reilly, Miles Patton, Steve
Polakowski, Rylee Streifel, MINNESOTA; Tyler Berger, Johnny
Blankenship, David Jensen, Brian Peska, Dalton Peters, Kyle
Ruettiger, Eric Schultz, Jordan Shearer, Aris Shino, Tucker Sjomeling,
Cade Svoboda, Taylor Venz, NEBRASKA; Zack Chakonis, Braxton
Cody, Ryan Deakin, Micah Krueger, Alec McKenna, Tyler Morland,
Shayne Oster, Anthony Petrone, Anthony Rubinetti, Dylan Utterback,
Eric Yang, NORTHWESTERN; Brendan Fitzgerald, Ke-Shawn Hayes,
Jaimen Hood, Micah Jordan, Joey McKenna, Luke Pletcher, Clay
Ragon, Aaron Rehfeldt, Kaleb Romero, Fritz Schierl, Ethan Smith,
Kevin Snyder, Zach Steiner, OHIO STATE; Brady Berge, Francisco
Bisono, Joseph Blumer, Anthony Cassar, Austin Clabaugh, Brian
Friery, Dominic Giannangeli, Patrick Higgins, Nicholas Lee, Mason
Lindenmuth, Bo Nickal, Jason Nolf, Scott Obendorfer, Devin
Schnupp, Scott Stossel, PENN STATE; Jacob Aven, Jack Cheney,
Elijah Davis, Jared Florell, Nate Limmex, Dylan Lydy, Max Lyon, Jon
Morales, Bjorn Schroeder, Austin Singer, Ben Thornton, Alec White,
Cole Wysocki, PURDUE; Anthony Ashnault, Nick DeNora, Kyle
DiNapoli, Brett Donner, Luke Ecklof, Zach Firestone, Nicholas
Gravina, Joseph Grello, Shane Metzler, Jordan Pagano, John Van
Brill, Michael Van Brill, RUTGERS; Cole Martin, Tristan Moran, Mason
Reinhardt, Ethan Rotondo, Evan Wick, WISCONSIN.

Academic All-America in bold
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